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W.ARLY SEVIERS BY G-E11ERATIONS 

First Generation 
Valentine Sevier of London,3ngla:dd married Ttiary Smith 

Second Generation 
Valentine Sevier,Jr. crune to .runerica about 1730 m 1 Catherine - 2 Joan:.r'la Goade 

.3 aemima --

Third Generation· 
l.John Sevier, Gov.of Ten..n. 
2.Robert Sevier - mortally v;oundecl in battle of ICin£"S ?It. - my ancestor 
3.Valentine Sevier __ _ 
d Jo se"\'"\'h . C!o,-.;.1· A·r· 

- • ' !JJ;..~ ),.,i....., 'J ,....., 
-'-

5 • .?.braharn Se-vier 
6. Charles S.evier 
7 C +i- • f"'I • . a .... ner1ne i:)evier 

. .._,. 

8. Polly Seyier 
9. Bethenii Seyier 

10. Elizabeth Sevier 
11 Sophia Sevier 

Fou,,.th Generation ( child.fen of q~pt.Robert Sevier b 1750) 
·1.1rajor..: Charles ·Robertson Sevier ·o··>'l.778 m· Elizabeth Yfitt · - my ancestors 
2 .Va:lentine Sevier b Ju~lY 8', 1780 m 1.:r~ancJ- J)inwicldie · 2.JJ.ine:ra C.annori 

w;, ~tt":,_i r<e-n e-rat; on 
- .I. .J.: . .:.J:: ,X .J...:. -· . .L. -

_children. of 1Eaj.Charles: 
1·.Robert Sevier 
2. Valentine Sevier b 1800 or 1801 · 

V,,.. . II 1 ~.- 7 • - • ·111. ·:.;Lary r..mana.a 1'.".0..1.rra--;f .; ...:.1 ve.a. in · 
.Brovmsville, Tenn. ,};[ilfo-rd, Texas 

:-3_.J".ohn Ti-nturff Seyie•r; m 
m. , l.1Iaria Hena_erson 

· -'>2.2Jiss :Brickle _ 
-3 ~ Sar~ Sangster . 

4- .iiiary :Sevier- m· A..11.d.erson or Hamr.lond 
.5-.Ke·ziah Sevier m Simonton or S~/Tt1onds 

children of<Valentine: 
l.$sabel Sevier rn FrP .. ncis I1-!cCorkle 
2:I{eziah Sevier m Georae Jones ·-
3. Capt .Robert· Sevie.r rn. 1.AJ'l....L~ Sihley 

m 2 .Jr-,,.s .Liiar:i.a. Embree 
l!;. 'Rl i zabeth Sevier m Rev .John Ci:rnningham 
5.Charles· Seviex d 1844 ; -~m -Elizab:eth 

Bris·coe 
6 .Susan :·Sevier -u.nm 
?.James Sevier m 1 J'ane -SimIJson· 2 Eva :Keil 
8.Dav.id. Sevier m Annie lTetherland 

~. ""'Qo_.!.'he1'"'"' 0 ·SeT:"1· o-r m· .;<;,, .... Droi:~,.-,,, . U:. • ..u,;.;, ti !.1 _i..i.: c;:., · v ..., - .-~ l :.:..!. • J.) i~ .1..:. 

' .• ry .. 0 a+h. i:::a ..... 1.·· ne 5.0--:;1· A'Y' "".f1 7/"".1"' .Q a ~70,-.C.~ . t ...... •·~.V !..•·- ....,,-J.._ ' '-' ,"f _._,,_ .LLL __ ,.. __ • t...}V\f,.i...L.....•.. -

. 9.Jane~ Sevier m. Dr.Jam.es ·E.Yance 
10.J)r.vrn.Robertson Sevier m 1· Tiartha Cunnins.-: 

~ ~1· ~ t~ ~ . . "1~ ~ ~·t ·b~ b~~ 1zaoe n ~evier m rlo b ~ ll zg1 uons 
. 9-.J~anc·y Bevier m· Jesse Rrissell 

; ~ 

lO.Jose1h Sevier m 
11.Charles.Ylallace Sevier m --
12.Elbridge -Sevier m Louisa -
.13.kdam Huntsman Sevier m --

ham. 2 
11. Edv.rard Sevier m ltfary Neilson Garrett 
12. · Joseph Sevier m I:Ia:nnie I. :Broyles 
children by 2nd ·wife: · 
13. Charles Sevier m J1.1lia E.Brovm 
14.Eenry Sevier m Bell r.IcGaughy 

Sixth Generation ( chi 7 dren of Valentine vrho m 11ary Am.and.a Ifu.rray) 
-1.Robert Sevier 
2.lane T:'"lomson Sevier n1 ~Ta~es Dickson 

· 3.John Tintu..rff Sevier m Abbie McGee 
4.Charles Sevier m Kitty Tiaynee Holt 
5.I\Ie,:rgaret Eliza.beth Sevi~r m Fra:nklin 1:\right 
6._:Bailie .Peyton Sevier m Sara11 l:I1.;..rdock 
?.Francis .Alfred Sevier m S11san Doy:J_e 
8.Ki tty 'Sanford Sevier m J81!les Er..nter 
9.iJalentine_Sevier din infancy 
10.1Jary Leonora Sevier m 3.ichar.d tjicDonalc1 

.r-Kate-r?-al on Valentlne Sevier ~=I above, the one in. the third generation, (a. bro·ther 
of· Gov.John) .can be ·roi,..nd in Am.Historical 1Jragazine (:published in Nashville) Vol. a 
page 211. Ee died in Clarksville~Tenn.Feb.23,1800. In 1792 Indians kilied 3 of his 
s.ons~ In 1794 (Nov.11) Indians attacked the station and killed· another son, Joseph, 
a. son-in-.-law._Charles Snyder, a grandson, John Sny.der, and scalped Valentine's 

· ·a.au.ght~rrRebecca, .. also-• kille.d his daughter Betsy.· Rebecca recovered. 

_. 



Copy of If ewspa:per .Article published in uioxville, Tenn. Sentinel Fep .1, 1908 

I!Iaterial compiled. b~l Sele.en Helson of Knoxville, a descend.ant of Eapt .Robert 
Se-vier thru his son,Valentine 

John Sevier of French ~escent 

Grandfather was Born in Castle Xavier,Kingdom of navarre 

Son of Valentine Sevier 

Robert Sevier Planned and John Sevier 1I!x:ecuted Car.Qpaigns 

Both at King's :Mountain 

Probable -Pension Claim for.Robert Sevier's Descendants 

n Zey1onica Xavier, the oldest brother of Saint Francis Xavier, v.ras tl-i.e c.irect 
ancestor· of· the Seviers of this co1J.ntry. The :place. of Zelonica' s nativity v1as. 
Castle Xavier in the kingdom of 1Jav?rre, ,vhich is novit and has be~~ a province of 
France since the latter part of the. 16th century, with the exception of a fev; 

t.-. • t .., .t..,, t 1 .p .J.., 1 • .p s ,. years W1.!.en 1 ·was u.na.er 1.,11.e con u-ro o ... i..p.e .. a.ng o .1. :pain. 

nThe first protestant descendant of ·zeylonica Xavier, ·vras J11.an vrho was in the 
battle of the Ivy, under Henry the IY, kin?: of France. ;_fter the revecation of 
the ec1.ict of nantes, the descendants of tT'nan removec. to Loraine and ad.opted the 
Portugt,.ese mode of spelling the nart1e Sevier. They soon moved to England., vd-1.en 
"flalentine Sevier, the progenitor of Tenn. fartlily of Seviers v.ras born abo11.t 16 99 .. 
Draper in his ":Kings 1fountain anc~ Its F.er<>es", makes the statr:rr1e1~t that Valentine 
~ • .. i,... • b ..L." .. , ... 11 · .i::- t· . ,._ . .,.:'I l ;J b .... -..... ev1er ana l.!.l.S ro v.ner 1frJ. 1am. ran away J. rom -~:,eir .uom.e 1n .. '!Ing anli., ex ore tney vrere 
grovm, took passage in a vessel for J...rc.erica ancl lanc.ed in 13altimore prior to 1740. 
Ramsey agrees v1ith him. :BL1.~ if tb.e late John IEathes,of Jonesboro, is correct as 
to i!fhen Valentine Sevier v,as l:iorn,- ano. Draper . is correct about t:b.e ages of the 
brothers ,~hen they left home, 1Te~lentine ancL VJillia:.r1 Sevier rnt1st ht ve arrived in 
:Sal timor~ prior to 1720. As to this brother YJilli&:1, the ·writer r.1.12st confess he 
never heard of him 1.,mtil ·he read the mention in Draper-'s history. 

H Valentine Sevier m Ii.Iiss Je.Rnna G-ooc., saif to ha;\re been a na~i ve of 
:Baltimore. The~r settlecl in ~hat part of A1.1gv.sta co., Ya. ~hat is 11ovr kno,~-n as 
Shenan(loah. county, near tl:e tovrn of lJev.r l'.•:ark:et, vrhere their son 3ohn Sevier 1-vas b. 
Sept.23,1745. Valentine Sevier II v.ras b in 1747 and Robert in 171.!;9. Abrah.arn and 
Joseph Y!ere the o ~her tv;o sons. If there vJere c.aughters in the f'tunily the vrri ter 
h ., i..1 .. ,.. . .. +.. f .t.i • ., • • ,J... ., .... ___ as oeen i,_naL..1 e vO I 1na. menvion o GD.em 111 .n.1s-c0::t"~-" or I.Jrac.1 ~ion. 

n Valent.ine Sevier, Sr. ca.me vti t:h his farnily to the Eolston settlements in 
1771. He removed in 1772 to the ·watau_ga settlements anc. located_ on a farm on the 
north side of the Vtatattgar.i ver, the territory nov.r embraces s.nd known as Hart's 
fqrd. It also incluc.ecI the Turkeytovn:1 settlement. Valera.tine Sevier sold this 
farm to Leona.re. Bart in the year 1795. ].:Ir. Hart d in 1850. The latter v1as i,he great 
grandft::.ther of Harrison Hendrix, who nov: lives at Y.:"atanga, 5 miles abo·ve Johnson 
City. Ii!r .Henc~rix is an olcI m.a.n and remembers his gra.ndfather. He says if Jo11n 
Sevier' s first v:ife v1as living vrhen the faznily ca:ne to 'I1enn., she is b1..1ried. in 
the grave yard. at Ttrrkeyto,~n1. The John Sevier farm vihich joined his father's vvas 
bot by Peter Slagle and is no·v: in the possession of Peter S13.gle, a lineal 
deseendant. 

nvalentine Sevier,Sr. 
was buried in Greenhill ~rave ._, 

frc·-n ,vhere that creek eml)ties 

d near Elizabethto1m,Tenn., in 1802, aged 103. Re 
),_ra1_"'d on G-•f.!.Y\l. Creek, c. 0 _1 .. +.e.,,.._. co.,.,,,, .... ,- a,._o.,.,...t. h!:l 7-n a ·n1" 1 e 
v ...... 1.J ...,_ C... w t.,W.-uJ, ,U v~l., c..-.L 1~ -

into the ifTatau.ga river. 



"J._s to I/Ir s. Valentine Sevier, the v.rri ter lc.1.ows nothing. Mo mention of her 
nar.1e is macte in history, nor is any tradition handec. c.ovn1. She mu.st have been a - . 

very s1tperior ·woman to have furnished. so many men of the character of the Sevier 
brothers. 

"Robert Se-vier, the 3rc1 son of Valentine ·was living on }Jolach1.1cky river 1nhen 
he d. He was the captain of a company of regu_lators, organized to ~rotect the 
frontiers from the attacks of the In~ians anc the hancs of Tories. Ee was a man of 
su:perior mine, and 1rras far reaching in his plans; i.vas :prom.inent in the councils and 
wars of the settlements of Watauga and Nolachucky, Tradition says Robert yla:nned 
and John executed the different com~anies against the Indians and Tories. We first 
n,• - I• f' --, .. t s • • 'T"\ ' 1 l"I ..t.1 ....... -f- ♦ I'.' r inc. meni;ion o_... -~o oer . evier in nmnsey s anna_s, as one or vne :pe t,J. v1ons 01 the 
state of N.Car. to annex the Watauga,Eolston and Nolachucicy settlemtnts· as a district 
of that state. This v1as call ec. Y7ashington c3-istrict, and afterv:ards v.1·ashington county 
The petition -vvas sent to the gov.of N.Car. in 1776. Su.bseg_u_ent mention of ·Robert 
Sevier is as ncaptain" ~ the gov .. of E. Car. As captain of ~he company he ,vas 
monarch of ·all he su.rveyee_. Ee was a terror to the Tories and horse thieves vrho 
infested the country at that time. ]j'" executing Halley and James :Bradley, the 
ring leaders, he soon cleared the countr3; of objectionable characLers, anc1 by his 
clear jucigment anc_ activity in tar and feathering some of 0 the Tories he made it 
:possible for the settlers to give assistance to· 11. Car. in the 1/l!at\, against the 
British. One of these Tories, who had been given a coat of tar and feathers and 
driven ou_t of the co-t1ntrJr, afternards joinec. Col. Ferg11so11, and :proposed_ to that 
officer to pilot his British army across the _mo1.lntain. 

"In I:Jiarch 1780, Gen4?:IcDowell called on t}:1e officers of VJashington district 
for assistance e..gainst the British army. At a meeting of the militia at the fort 
in the v:atauga settlement, Ca:pt. Robert Sevier ,vas a'"!'long t~~ose selectec to _go ·with 
Colonels Sevier and Shelby ~o the relief of G-en.ticIJovvell. They v1ere in the e:n
g3t,~e:tit at Pacchlet, vihen Col .1{oore surrendered the fort; the;{ v!ere-i-.. also in the 
fight at Cedar Creek and I:h1sgrove I.Cills, vihere decided victories \"!ere v1on. This 
vras in A11t,oi.1st 1780. 

non receiving a message from 
defeat a..t Crunden, and. advising them 
Sevier anc. other ~1en retu.rned home. 

Gov. Casv:ell notifying thei:: of Gen. Ga ~e's 
to retreat over the mountains, Shelby and 
In less than a month the officers of the 

-=::rashing~on district received. ?er.su.son's tr.,..eatening n1essage thr-,}_ :r~.PhilliJ_Js. 
Sevier, Shelby, anc1.. ColCa"'npbell collected_ all the available forces they had at 
Srcamore Shoals on Se:pt. 25, 1780, ana. r!larched to King's mountain, v1hen on Oc G.?, 
1780, the victory Vias vron ·vrhich event11_ally ca1"tsea the s11..rrenc.er at Yorkto111.rn. 

nrt was in the battle that Ca:pt.Sevie:r lost his life. Y!h.iie stoor,ing over 
to pick 1il}) his ram-roe_, he v1as shot. His brother ,Joseph Sevier, ass is i:ed him to 

• + +." " • f . h :.L • " ., ~ -I-" ., .. - • d a S'~Tln~ au une IOO"ti O - '"G_ .. e ffi011.ntie...ln. .l- Sttrp:-eon cressec_ une 'W01'111C.. ana ad.VJ.Se· 1._.,. ,_.,. 

Capt.Sevier not to lmdertake the jottrne:.:- home, as it v101_;_lc: lessen his chances of 
recovery. Bu.t fearing th2.t if he fell into the hand.s of the Tories, J-::e 1~rould 
suffer a vrorse den.th, Sevier u.nc.erLoo'k- the jo1.rr11e;y- hol:'.'.le b1J.t vritl-:.in a fe-r.;-1 c~ays his _ 
sT-:_ff.2rings v.rere relieved or death. Re vras burier. at t~:.e foot of Pine r:~01.,_ntain at a 
plac·e· callee. n:srights!?. The grave of this brave hero is unknown ;Jod.a~r. No stone or 

t. ., ... 1 } 1· ,,_. ~ monl".l.men., mar .res ~n.e p ... ace "i/:1ere ie .. u.1 s as.nes. 

ncapt. Sevier left a ·wido·w and. two or:phan boys. In 1852, Ano.re,;; Jackson 
introcl1.J_ced a bill in the ho11se of represe!1tati ves for the relief of Cl1arl es and_ 
Valentine Sevier, sons of Capt.Robert Sevier, but the bill was tabled. In 1860 
a bill v.ras introc1u_ced. for aid_ of the c_escendants of the revol11tionary ·war, and 
Hon.P.euben E.Flenton made a speech in its favor. He arraigned theU.S. in tat.her 
a bad light for its u.nredee:med. pension pleclges. Ee q11ctec_ the resolu.tions ado:ptea. 
by congress in 1778: 



" ' :.qesolved, that the resolutions of I\~ay 15, 1778, granting half pay for seven 
years 66 the officers of the army vrho should contintle in the service to the end of 
the vrar, be extended to vridow~ af those officers who have died or shall hereafter 
die in the service; to co:mmence from the time of such officer's c~eath anc. continu.e 
for the term of seven yes,rs Or, if there be no widow, or in case of death or 
inter-marriage, the said half :pay be given to the orphan children of the officer 
dying as aforesaid, if he s1:.ould have left any." 

"This vres offered on Au.go.st 24, 1780 and on Ju.ne 3,1'784 congress declared: 'That 
interest of six :percent annum shall be allo1:,rec. to all creditors of the U.S. for 
sl1pplies. f1.1.Tnished at, se:r-vice don~ from _the ti.rne :payment became due.' 

,, 

"Has the U.S. rec.eemed that :promise? The vrri ~er does not knovr but· if it 
has not been redeemed the descendants of Capt.Robert Sevier are entitled to the 

. half pay of a captain in the :Revolu.tionar~! army for seven years, anc. the inter~st 
on that &~ount for 127 years, ·which wou.ld amount tbo a consic_erable .· su:i. · 1:Thom 
Robert Sevi-er m and some of his c.escendants 1~1ill be disc1J_ssed. next 'Neek. n 

The clipping from ·which the above is copied., 1i~;as loaned by nr. Charles A.Se-vier 
of· Jackson,Tenn. 



Zella Armstrong in letter to IT.Charles Anderson Sevier 1907: 

nr vvas l)articu.larly ~nterested in your reference to yo1.1I' great gre .. nd father 
2 .. nd his brother ru..nning away beca-v_se Gov.Sevier al):prenticed them to a hatter and 
vras eruel etc. Novr I hs .. ve only renently heard the sarne tradi tio!' in a little 
different form and I knov'V you ,vill be interested. GoS"'.Seiier's brother,Ca:pt. 
Robert Sevier, left two sons, Valentin4 and.-- Char-les. Valentine, strange as it 
-may seem_, · has a son living· now and I have recently talked. to him. Valentine 
married a second ·wife when, he vras nast 90 and this son (vihose name like you.rs is -·- ~ ~ 

Charles) is no more than 70. That makes it possible for the two lines to vover 
the :pe-ri_od fr?IJl the Revolu.tion -to the :present date·" 

" 

"He told me that Capt.Robert Sevier's widow, Keziah· Robertson Sevier, who 
married a Ti]?ton, joined this stepfather in cni_elty to the children and that they 
ran away because o_f the st_e:p ·tather. :n~~ saicf the .resulting family discord and , 
i,_npleasantness have 1 asted uiitii•· riow. _ • ·she had children by the Tipton husband 
111ho v101-1ld ·be this Charles· Sevier' s half u..nc1es _-and a1.lnts. The Tiptons ·v,.rere not 
friendly to Gov.Sevier you. knov;. The G-ov. was ·aami:riis·trator of the estate and -
grtardian Of _the chi ld.ren. tT 

·, ~ 

Letter from Selden Iielson of .t;.no,tville, T,enn •· to' · 11r. Charles A.Sevier Nov. 24, 1907 

"I hav_e nearly ·completed the descendants; of ·Robert Sevier" ( to be :published in 
the Sentinel of Knoxvi~le) 11who was killed at th~ battle of Kings I;It.Oct.7 ,17.80, 
through his son, Valentine who -was circ1-1it cou..rt clerk of Greene. Co. ,Tenn. from 1824-~ 
18~4, but have none of valentine's.brother Charles and have been trying to get their 
add.res st' --- • rr1zy mother i.rYas Mar'y -Jones'~ her mother v,as Keziah Sevier v;ho 
married George Jones, a merchant of Gre·einville,Tenn. in 1825. T!Fzy- father was 
Thomas A.R.Melson v,ho defended A11drev1 Jackson· in the i.'TI:peaclm1ent trial.:...---
Uncle Robert Sevier has·a son named Char~es at·1Jenver,Colo. Grandfather-Valentine 
Sevier has t-v,o sons still living,- Uncle Edward Se-vier v;ho lives at Ashville,:rr.c. 
aged sm years, and Uncle Charles (the second of that name in that family). He is 
by the second vrife and lives at Bristol, Tenn. He is I suppose abo11.t 60 years of age. 11 

The follovtTing is a nev.rspa:per clipping, evidently compiled. by Selden }Jelson 
from Sentinel of Yillo~ille 

texcendants of Robert Sevier 
N11merous Families of Today Trace Their Origin to Him 

Headlines "Old" Valentine Sevier 
_ Leader in Upper East T·enn. in the Pioneer Days 

GenealogtJ of Families 
Ca];)t .• Robert Sevier ,vas Brother of ciov. John Sevier 

"The genealogical article of last Satu,..day" ( see abovl1 )'1disc1.1ssed the Sevier 
faznily, of which Gov .John ~evier and his brother Capt .:Robert Sevier ·were members. 
The yea~ of Capt.Robert Sevier's marriage is not positively known. Descendants 
of his son, Major Charles Sevier,. claim the latter viias born in 1774; v;hile 1:~rrs.Eenley 
saysl in the American Historical Magazine that Capt.Robert Sevier and Kezia Robertson 
were married about 1776, basing her calculations on the birth of Valentine Sevier, 
the younger son, which date is kno\vn to have been July 8,1780. She figtu~es the 
difference benreen the birth of the· children as tvvo years. :rK.rs.Robert Sevier v;as 
a da11.ghter of :t1Tajor C".o.arles Robertson, of the "V-latau_ga' settlement. 



nAfter Capt .Sevier' s de.a th, his widow married a TuJr .Tipton, Owing to John 
-Sevier's antagonism to that family, and learning _that Tipton was not kind to his 
brother's children, he f oi,..11d a home for Valentine ?evier with John -Vvilson, the 
grandfather of A.B.Wilson of Greenville. This was about the year 1790, and the 
boy remained with I\:Tr.V!ilson a fevf years. He then went to Greeneville, living 
with David Deaderick and clerking in the gentleman's store. 

"The records of Greene cou.nty show that Valentine Sevier was deputy cov..nty 
clerk, knovm ther. as the court of Pleas and Quarter Sessions, under David Kennedy, 

_ who died 1802. Valentine was elected by the county court as Kennedy's successor 
and held this office u.ntil 1810, _when the eircuit coi,..rt was organized. Ee resigned 
and was elected circuit court clerk, defeating Job..n Gass by ihne vote, and held the 
office until his death in 1854. Some of Sevier's political enemies dai4 of hL~: 
'01d Val \Yas ·as cu.nning as a red fox; you might run him a v1hole night, and then the 
hounds could not catch or tree him -·he would al,vays lose the dogs somehovv or other. ,n 

ttValentine Sevier's records were perfectly kept, and it has been told the 
' .. ~ . ' ·--'\ . '. 

writer by some of lifr.Sevier's successors that his records are a :p~ttern of neatness 
· and can be read today, as it··it had been V.Jrittenyesterday, altho some of his 
writing is over 100 years old.' ~e always kept a record of the IDt~s. left in his· 
office. If one was missing, he knew the la~iyer who had it last and would call 
upon him to produce it. 

''While Wu-~Sevier vtas the owner of slaves, he did not believe slavery was 
right. About the year 1840 the question of sending slaves to Liberia and 
establishing a colony in that country v1as suggested. -----

"In religion the Seviers have been Presbyterians \Vi th very few exceptions." 

The ahove Valentine married Na..iicy Dinwiddie 1804 had 12 children 
m Vinerah· Cannon - two sons 

. , .. , :- . 

A complete genealogy of_ the Robet-tscin fami'ly can be found in A.111.Hist .Il!ag. 
published at Nashville, ~ol.3, 1898 written by 1irs.C.F.Her.z.ry 

The next Saturday issue of the Sentinel discussed the genealogy of 
}.iajor Charles Sevier, b11t I have not seen that mater-ial 



Descendants of Major Charles Robertson Sevier· 

IEaJ·or. Cl1arles Robertson Sev-ier, t:.cco:rdinr~ to the book bv Zella 
' ........ e,i: 

elder ·so11 of Cs~:ptain. Robert and Keziah (Robertson) Sevier. Re 
.nov? 1Dast Tenn. t. Green Co.,· in 1778. He v;ent to Overton couJ1ty 
~:tnd ·was cornmissioned second major l:Tay 13,1806 in the milita.r~: 

f;.,-.M SJ..rn-r,,..., ,~•as .t."t~ e --'- ~!i lt V -•5 , . ,;(I ul.!, 

was born in vrhst is 
in the early 1800's 
c.epartment o.f the county. 

Re :n.arried Elizabeth Y!i tt, v.rho vvas born abo11t 1786. She vras the daughter of 
Jose11h and Sarah (Ki.'rllbrough) Vli tt and the .granc.da:ti..ghter of Charles and Lavinia (Harbor) 
Vii tt of Halifax, Ya_. The marriage took place. in 1800, lorll801 in G-reene co. 

r.~ is saic~ that about the ye&r 1790 he v1ent to live with his mother's brotb.er, 
Charles F:ooertson on the Chuky ri ,,er. YJJ.1.en V!estern rrenn. vras opened to settlers, 
Charles Yrent to IIadison co. and. bot a farm 4 miles from JacI:r.s011, Ten."l. · 11. feri ;y-ea.rs 
after llis marriage he moved ~o Bro-r;;nsville, Tenn. 1-1.e served. v.ri th ,e_no.re,·; Jackson 
ne was notorious for being head strong. Vfhe:n his sons refttsec. to vote for Jackson, he 
said,"If you. can't vote for P .. ndy after 1vhat he has a.one for me, you need never darken 
my door again, n and all .but John Tint"D..rf and. Valenti:ne left for Texas. ·JaIT.entine 
later moved to ~f:exas. also. The 7'.;fajor v.ras Justice of the Peace in Jackson after the 
·war of 18&2. The :Major was a large nan, greatly interested in :politics. It is said 
that he favored Harnes IC.Polk for ·11resicl~nt, a,nd • 011 trJ.ie 1 day of the election i:n 1844, he 
rode into to,m on a vrhite bull 'sts..inec.. ~with poke berry ju.ice. In 1854, the 1:Kajor ,, . 
decided to join his sons in Texas, ·but tL~ l?~~ trip infured his health so that he 
"' . a . 18 r.:- I'"'. + · h , .:::,. -- 1 .i.. • . .... ... ... • 1 f d rn -·r • • .P ~ • .., ~ -a.ie _ 1n oo a,., "t;J. e nome 0..1. 1

~· a_er.i...t,1.ne, near .1111 : or , ..1.exas. r_1s vr1.1. e l.:..1ea a I e1r \Vee.ks 
later. Ji[o doubt they are both· b11ried )near };1~ lford. 
Children: Perhaps they are not in the order of their birth. 
v1as the eldest.: 

It see~s valentine 

. I Robert. Sevier· 
IIValentine Sevier 

III John Tinturf Sevier 
IY 1Iary Sevier-. 

.. .., 

11 Keziah SeYier 
vI Bethania Sevier 

VII Catherine Sevier 
VIII 

IX 
Eliza.betl1 Sevie1' 
l.t•JQr1C":T .~O't"'J..• e"'r' .. c,;.,,~ ti wvv ... 

X a da11ghter 
Jose:ph Sevier 

XII Charles Y[allgce Sevier 
XIII Elbridge Sevier 

XIV Acam Huntsman Sevier 

• !!!' ♦ 

Tu!arterial on the Robertsons, maternal 
ancesto·r:s · of Iiffajor Charles R.Sevier, !!lay be 
f<>.und in .Am.Historical },1ag •. Vol. 3 t 1898 and in 
other volumes by looking in the index of each 
This is the.magazine that v:as published 1n 
1{a.shv,i,1.J.e, Tenn. 

abo·\"'e info1""'.Ulatio11, book by Zella Armstrong and letter from l)r. Charles 

son of }Iaj or C"'.r'"arles Robertson and Elizabeth (Witt) Sevier, 11e 

He ·was marriecl b11t vre 1:-.aovv nothing of his fa"'l:lily. 

II valentine Sevier ( a pronounced as in ah; callee Vol), son of Charles R. and 
Elizabeth (1\;i tt) Sevier, ·was born in Eu..ncombe co.·~ IT .. Car. (have do1.1.bts i~as called 
that then) Sept.22,1801 or 1800. Relatives disagree on the year. Eis eiso(i.!' iiadge · 

·a • -i9r-.o u d "';,- , 2 l89Jf ;:: • b • .. • ..-•1.f!" .. m sai ;. 1 t 1n-as ..L. u • .1.le . .i.Larc.1.1 , . '=- anv.. 1 s ur1ea. i:n or nes.:r ~.il .Lore.. ,.t.exa.s . 

1:~e,,rch 5, 1827, in Ru11tingdcrr, Tenn., he married 1:Iary Amanda 
ScotchQirish. She vTas b }ff~).r. 3, 1813 in Shelbyville ,.rrenn. ancl d 
b · .. ~-• 1.p, .. - i'" ~ Cl 1 ""' d . uriea. near .i1'i.1 J. o~a.,l·exas. ..ter paren·t;s v1ere 1ar es £.m.rray an 
Murray. T'neyprobably died in Tenn._before 1852. 

.-o-a.--l"'r> 
:~Iti..rray, vtho vras 
June 27,1868; is 
I!Iargaret (Christie) 

H 
~ 'T • • .,t;l e anc. .fll. s v11 J. e 

Re 11as a larzyer , 



educated by the 0ncle for whom he was na~ed. tzy- mother saJS he was _in the Tennessee 
legislature severa,l times bu.t I have 11ot been able to -verify that. r-te ,vas a c1..1ltu.red, 
refined., -i,;,rell.edu.catec-.: man. I have a photograph of him. Ee -r.•vas j1-1s(.,ice of the peace 
in L'Iilford. He v1as a practical joker ane~ once 1)1.1t a pig co,un someone's chimney. The 
book Old Times in YI est Ten..YJ.essee by Vlillian1s, a cop3! of 1:·thich is in the Chict:t;?,o Fu.blic 
Library, tells some of nvol'sn jokes in Tenn. 
Children of Valentine and l!Ia.ry J.;11anda Sevier: 

1. Robert Sevier b Tiec.5,1823 d at age of 10 mo. 
2 Jane Thorn.son Sevier b I':T.ar.5,1830; 111 James Dickson Jr.n.1849; no children 
3 John Tinni.rf Sevier b Oct.29,1831; m Abbie l[cGee .Pi ... :pr.8,1857 
4 Charles Sevi-er b ]Sfov. 23, 1833; m :Ki tty I·aynee Eol t Jan. 14, 1865 
5 L:fargaret Elizabeth Sei:ier b :Cec.30,1836; m Fra:rJrlin ~aright Jan.20,1856 
6 Bailie Peyton Sevier b Feb·.21,l8-5S; :m Sarah}Eurdock 1'fay 3,1866 ( 
? Francis } .. lfred Sevier b I:1ec.1842; n1 S1.1.san J;oyle Sept.6,1871 
8 Kitty ?anford-Se-vier b Nov.6,1845; m Jaznes H11nter Aug.29,1866 
9 Valentine Sevier still born Oct.10,1849 

10 l,Tary Leonor~ Sevier b Ati.g.21,1852; m Richa,rd :orcDonald Apr.29,1874 

******** 

3 Jori..n Tinturf Sevier, son of Valentine and :~12-... ry P2!1anda Sevier, grand.son of 
l"iajor Ch.::~es, _vras born Oct •. 2~~~ anc1 married J.bb_ie lic~ee E-}jril 8,1857. For av:hile they 
v1ere in 111 J_l county, Texe,s ~hey naa. 14~ chilciren, incl1:,,a_ing -'c,No pairs of tv:ins ..... These 
are all the ,chilc1ren 'ti-{8 can nam.e: John ·was a good. looking man. 

( 8 )G--uy 
(9)Ernest 
both in 

(1) Oscar i:raler:tine SeYier b .April 3,1858 sllis co~ ,Tex. married, 
(2) Charles "Edgar Sevier b Ali..g.7,1859 d Hov.1,1861 
( 3) Helen Iforwood Se-vier { t'!fel1ien¢ b J"an.19, 186lt m V(ill Harmon 

no 

(4) Lena Sevier b Feb.28 Ellis co. ,Tex. married; child:ren-Earl,Ollie,Ernest 
I1!ilford in (5). I1ay Sevier b Jan.18,1867 married.; had 2 daughters; hushand 1'µ.r.Carnahan 

1937 ( 6) John Sevier d.ied you.ng 
(7) aeorge Sevier married; children-Gilbert & Abbie, Guy, J~~es, Edward,Ernest 

Heorge is living in Brandon,Texas 
4 Charles Sevier, son of Valenti:ne and I~rary Arnanda Se,rier, gTandson of 

. . C 1 M_ • ~ ~,. ~,... 18" j,:" .. .. • • ..... ~- ..._ • ~ ~... 1 t .. ., ~ .friaJor -hur es )'.)e-vier, v1as oorn 1\ov •• ...,D, D~5, and. :m .nis cous1n,h.11.,i;y 1.:aynee i-10_ ,o.aug.111.1er 
of :Elizabeth Sevier Holt. The t1arria.ge took :place Jan.14,1865. Chilclren: 

(1) Robert bli2rray se-iier b Jan.27,1873 in Grayson co.,Tex. (.iied yo11ng 
(2)Charles A.Sevier, postrnaster in Sherrnan,Texas. Ee,i.:i:sed to correspond i::rith 

Iir. C1,.·arles ... ~1derson Sevier of Jach:son, Tenn. ·but did not ans,7er my lett,8r 
I'm not sure 11hether his rai::dle iniLial is S. or .A. 

5 LTargaret Elizabeth Sevier ( called :Ead.ge), da·nghter of ~Ialentine and I1Jary 
_A_rt1a11da Sevier, vrsls born in Tluntingd.on, Tenn. Dec. 30, 1836. i~7i th l1er :parents she rJ.oved to 
Clarksville,S:exas in l.S52 and to Iifilford in 1854. It 1:~ras there she met and married 
Franklin ''fright Je,:n. 20, 1856. Ee v1as tJ-·,.e son of Jtt-r;i:n and 
h~td. lived in Salem,Ind. before rnovi:ng to ~·.Tilford.in 1852. 

Katherine ( Conter )v.:·right, vrho 
In 1882 .?rank sold his farm 

nea:::" l'Iilford s.nc. ~noved the farnily to Hico. In 1884 they v1ent on ,·Jest to Jones, Co., e.r
ri ving April 14-. That mo,re 11v-e .. s mac1e to benefit l 1[adge's health b1J_t proved disastro1.1s 
financiall~:r beca:use the stock diec. i_n that semi-aric. country for lack of grass and there 
,vas seld.om ern1f rain to :proc.1:1.ce a.. gooc. crop. Tr.:.e~.T 11sec. to get the crop in anc. then 
travel in a· covered \q~g-on, carnping oti_t, until time to harvest. T11e rest always ir:111rovef. 
~::a1Ige' s heal th. 1111t she vras never vrell. -r::·e think ncvl she v;as probe.bly ane:nic. She 
d J1..111e 27,1895. Her h1.1.sba.11a diec. April 1,1926. Both are b11riea. in Anson,1!.'exas.Chilc.ren: 

( 1) J?lorence 17right died. VJhen yoTu-ig 
(2) Clarence Leslie \!right b Jan.12,1860 m l!ona ?.Torris see belo-v1 
(3) 
(4) 
(5) 
(6) 
(7) 
(8) 

• • :i it .. ... ~ .. ..J:t- cl "t·v11ns, a o.s.t1g.;.1 er v~·nc c..1e"._ in ln.L anc? an 
'ti{al ter 1?ranklin V/rig'1'.:.i;; b Ti'eb .13, 1862 married Pa1..1line ,Tones 
,,l0 nc1""e 1•:!,...; ~ .. ,.._t a"! at 0 ('-Ae of 2 ,-rs ~ ~ ~- ~~ .l.b,.L!. ' C C,.~ ·v cl • 

daughter still born 1868 
".':,f!'.:1-.., .. ~ 1-;,lleno-y..a j~:'"-,. .. 1•f!"ht b A ... ,~ 11 1Q70· m --_:A-tr.,S 0 .... t'/'1 .. 1~1 ..... T_.}.i,t,r~.lc1.,.,.o-n .:.:t.a.c:; ... u.\.... J..:.l ... ;,.,. · :;'.\ . -.1..L.~.:::, • J v , ,._. Ii ~--l..v ...,.. :...L J:: 

LiaJ-n~rell :Earl Vlri:~ht b 1872 d 1875 of rnembranous cro1.1u 
,.. .I. 

see belo,v 

see belo·vr 



I') ) C1 T. 1 • -t,r .. .. t ~ -r-:i ., :, .,, ,. .. ··-· • , t d -P \.... _arence .wes 1e ~:rign , son or 2ranx:_ ano.. L;~aa.ge iDr1g.n , gran :.son 0.1. 
Ve,le:ntine and ITary Ar1a..nda Sevier, v;as born :hear 1'Iilford, Texas Jan.12, 1860 and is nov?" 
living in Anson,Texas. 

He me .. rried lJona ?lorris in ilnson .A.ug.17,1898. She vras the c.a.u.S"hter of - ,_,, 

Parks :~.:orris and IEarian 31izabeth (Eol l onq_11.ist) TJorris, anc:. ir.ras born J1.1.ly 31, 1870 in 
P • . . 11 --- .C'! r- S" .. • ... • " "' .. - ., - - 1or-1,. .P . ~ 11 ra1.r1e-v1_ e,i~a11.t111an c·o. ,_te:-:as. ne c.1ect 111 ner .a11son .n.ome ..:ren.J...L, ..,vo ~rom a Ia • 
Perhaps a .. sudd.en stroke ceu.secl the fall, vre c1o not knov:r. She broke her hip in the fall. 

WI th .his parents, Clarence moved to &~son i:n 1884, -v,.rhen the country ,;,vas 
:nev;. Clarence 1Has a r·ura.,l mai 1 carrier unti 1 SO!"D.e tiine be.t-r1ieen 1910-20, y.rhen deli-very 
by ~a1-1..to ·vras started, and he felt the salary v~·o11lcl not cover ex})enses. Ee then farm.ed 

.. 1 "'t ~ • " -1,., .. "" ~ ..t... 1 . - . 4 ..J.... . .. '1 • tr~e .... a.nu .n .. 1s 1a1Jner naG. ov/nec~ unul a .. ser1ot1.s appenc~1c1 ,:.i1s operf:t"tJ.011 cansec. nim to stop. 

Ji.- Clarence :?ranklin i2right ( see above) 1rias b in .P.i.11son, Texas Sept .111, 
1904. He vras with the Lfarines 1923-26. He v:orked in the beJnk in J~son • f.ne.,more 
tha11 10 ;rears he has been 1S""i th the 3D.rton Lingo Lurnber co. in L-:atador ,Spu.r ,Tie..nger ,Roby 

., , .. ·1 m r--anG. Ji.Di e11e, '.texas. ..~1e m 

B- ~.lice Yates YJright ( see alJove) 1!Jas b in Anson, :rexas Sept. 21, 1906 . 
., "'t- • 1 ~ . • 'T b S'h 'T .... .,_ ~ ... m .... r ' Tne .fates 2n 1er nar.1e carn.e !rorn sorne ne1gr.: ors., ..... ,.e .nas au t,enaec: ,~exas t;ome:n s 

College in lrt.Y!orth and Ca.r.iJron Texas Trormal. She is a school teacher. S~1e taught 
for se-veral years i11 Spt1:r· Texas.. L1.1ring the Chicago Ce:ntttry of Progress .2·air. she 
and Brian spent._ their vacation vri th us in Chicago. 

l'V. tft::'.1-:.-.; ,c,•l1 ~1 l e-1lv,..._~ ... a it• .. .l_,.l• r.r,t ( See a"'oo"'r~ 'i,. 1"iaS "h ~ n trigo;.: ffleXaS T;··n-,e ~Q 1 OQO l.., - -~,... _ ~ ,.1..:.;i ..... _ .&. · t11 b·...,.,. , '~ V -- iii' V ..- _....., .... _ · -'-- , !&w ,. ~ v_.,,..... ::!.,; , - .,; V • 

Cfho +,.-,u,.,~1;+ ~ C01J._n·f:·i'"'Y sc_h_.ool i ·_ri •• Haskell co• • m,.,.exa.s: ).I.J.,. v :J Q. •i_:,.J. .• .J v; - '-" ,... '"" ., , 
,., 10"",- t)r-:_1 t ~ .. - . ·-+ ,...... .;.." 
;_; 1exas _.)~O-t:., r; ooK a Dl1.s1ness course 1n !.! . ..... ,-;:or l.11.-: 

.. .. . t.. .r.,,.. 7 .. ~ b . r.-t• ' ., 1 ::i tnen oeen in ·ne rie_u or usiness~ ~ne nas Le-c 
and Iia11as,Texas, and. is now in Eollyvrood.,Cal~· 

***** 

of 
snent 

Zu.ly 10, 1900. She v.:as b Cct.18, 1876 and is 
S 1 1 • ~-~ 'h .,.. s.. .J..1e .Li0:Jecca ,.} ones. 

Uncle VJalter has helcl coD .. I:.t~.r offices in ;\ .. nson several times. Abou_t 
1929 he anc. his -r:rife :rrovecl to P.oby,Texas where he is operating a g-enera..l store. 

Children: 

see belo·w 
n n 

A- Bess Elle11ora TTright ( see above) i.rras born in .A.nson, Texas Sept .13, 1902. 
S1-.l.o ir.ros·c:--r,{'c~, .. ~.ter7 +'_._:"'OTln -P.-::r:-~ r:011.'~(~•e r,...!.':r1?"'iil.1J.., 0 l"'T'o 1·n 1a2r;· t~"',""1'""+ sc1·ool ..L.:Yl (:.I"ar1rl 7-.,::iJ. ... ,S 

... ..... •• e,i,. t:,• (.) .. , -~L...... .,;.. ~J - _c:;.;, - V -""'::;; ' ........ • .. ~. ...... ,--- • . ;, ...,...., ' c .. v-;:::,,.1..L u _.:, - .l..,l .,;:; \..!. . .' V, ..i.. ' 

Jl..ri,hur T.~_c~~aly 11..ug.19,1927. lie is the son of I~r.a:nd tfrs.l':'f.T.Ei}~aly. 
(A) Pa11line Lo1.1ise 1'.i:11da 1y (Polly l-011) b Spring of 1933 



B- 71Iargaret B.ebecca ,.~/right ( see above) w·as born in AJ1son, Texes 
She r;as ;17raduatecl from Par\- Collef~e ,Par1..-ville ,l/o. 1 Yl 7 0:2t... q1---1 t:l + 0 .,, r-i•1"'\t .,_,. .. _. -~"'- ..._.,.. .._ • >JJ.--v- U~l, ... 5~.;. 

one year· in C-r8.,1;.d Falls, T-exas ancl.. later in Oklahoma. She married. Jol1:n. Ir. Linc.se~l fror:1 
A - • ..t.1 ..0 .,. ...,...,. "1 1• d ., ~ ..,. • ··r• ... ··- .,. ~:i.nson.. .tie 1s uile son 0..1.. v • .:jran:.-c J..n sey anc. Lienooia .Linctse;r. ~: .. !.argaTet ano. John 
were min Eollis,Okla. Jan.30,1927. John, a pharmacist, took his training in 
Philadelphia. rrhey lived in Philadel1)hia one year, and tb.e;1 :·:roved to ~,;-estbrook, rr.1ex~ .. s, 
v.rhe1"e __ they nOY.i are. Chi ldre:n: 

( 1. ) _r ,!:1~1e s ~•.:r.; o,t, .i.. T i ;-, ri s .o--;, .J;i. ~ C~ c, ..1..t_:,.l.~ Lt ..i..J _ _.._._,.:_ '-'t,Y b 1• n -pi,,.. i 1 ° 1el • ...... , 4') :.•,.'='rc1~- 7 O 1°2A ---··--c;;.,,C. TI1J.-(;I, .;.;:..<;.., "'"· .... , .,; ..., 

( -o ) .,.- .,.. T • ..:i .., 
..u l·l2~ncy Jean ..!...!l n•~:_SeJ;-- o in Hob;.v-,Texas April 13,1930 

vre:re touring the South in 1930 anc. vTere in }1ob;y- the day before 

1 6 ) "' ,,.. ~ -.., 1.. ~·. . ht ,::, ~ . ,.. .,.., - ., ·• .. .. ,. .. . , t \, L!.attc.. .:.!J J_enora v,·r1c , uaugn1;er or J.!rs.11ir anc. .i.• .. 1aa.g·e i:r1g11 , granddaughter - ._, 

0 -f' ;ra1 "'-.,,.r.-1• .-"',.,. 
.I. ,: ~ - C:.!..i. L, J.l. t;; ancl l'Eary Sevier, ·was born near I.:Iilforo.,Tex&s Aug.11,1870. 

She marriec~ .. S8IJ11.1.el I::eForest Vfalclro:p in Anson J1:1l;:.:- 5, 1892. He is the 
qon "'·~.L F~1·111•-:1,r,1 r~r-r"oll T.: 7ql;:fr()n anr1 nos.-:::,, ... ~,1 °a+,nerii-ie ("Rt:irr-r:--) ~7.~~,;i-o ...... u-f" "':'7·oc1,...;:nle :-:1e-ns 
J..i V 411 ...,_ c;;t.-.~ .... 1c,;v - ,,:;(., t.L ".,:: J. ,.,,. ,.j,...1, C-.,.~.lQ..,.. ,_.· iJ .!. ..--... .,..,..,~ e,.t t:..<,;i,,-t...: .. J.. r.t-' ..:... ..:.... ..i..'~\...: .. C:.,_.,. '~ .i."\..C...... • 

Ee 1ras b near Tv.pelo ,: .. d1ss. !Eay 10, 1867. He is a Presbz,;terian :D.inister and has served 
n 1.,..11rc1- --s 1· ·,'l .:..he stat~~ O.D.1. T·ex.., S T---,c-= i ana "P,=t.n ..... s ... -l-"'an1· a !.)YJC~ T 1 li ·101.· ~ ..... J • .l .,. .:1. I;;:;: .J.J.. u - - - • C:, , .I. .i. - .i. - ,. ' - ..., ii ,;/ ., C.:.-J. •• .... J.. ...; !. ,;;I- • 

rr· • -'-1 .,. ,._ "·... • .. .., ,.. - '!". l ,. ~ t ... -• • 1 Q O 2 .. dl i, ... J . .r:1er ·ps..ren·L•S, Iti.O~ner mo"l1ee Irom i·::.1-Iorc o 1t1co 111 uv ano. on 
to Anson in 1884. She attenc?.ed the conntry school ane_ :Bu.ffalo G-ap College, J3u_ffalo Ga.-r-:, 
rne--, .. as 188°-90. 1+ T.l!T!C'l.$ ..L.t,1,..lere s1"e·· 1;1et ror 1"1usb 0 11d "-fto-r- O'.,,.~c"11".'.l+io'Yl -f-ro'71 colleoae S.1."nA .... ~·-a. u • - v \Jr~ l. -- .,.,.. _,L,....., ,L.;.. _ c ...... __ • ..t!.- """""- ;5• w .. , ...... c;::;,r.,_ ..lJ. -- Ai.1 _ b , __ 

ts .. u.ght m1J ... sic (piano) in I·.Terkel, Texas. 
C'h i 1ri~e;"'J • ..;..J..... v ... - ........ 

A- Ethel Vivian Yraldro:p b in Tiig Springs, Texas Apr. 27, 1893 · 
:B- I,ifary :DeForest Ylaldrop b in Lebanon, ~Ve:nn. ?eb. 22, 1898 
C- Vlilliam F-ra,nklin Vtaldrop b in Clayton, Ind. A1J_g. 2, 1905 
I- 1)Ia:rgaTet Ellenora 'TCalclrop 'b in Fe.,11s Creek,Pa. T:ec. 31, 1909 
E- Armine V/:rie,ht 1Valdrop o in Seyrn.ou_r, Texas Feb .17, 1912 

****** 

.. ., 
see oe.1.oyf 
u 

n 

n 

A- 'E ~he1 1riiiar1 1Halt1rop ( see above) v;as born in Eis Springs, Texas 
_ttpril 27, 1893. She v;as £~"ad.12atecl frot:1 ITig?-1 School in ?alls Creel-:,Pa.; attended Trinity 
U. , 1.r~tr_,,.-zahachie, Texas, 1911-12; and tai1.ght school in Se3TTI1onr e..nc: Je .. cksboro, Texas. She 
v12,s primary teacher in TEartinsville, Il 1. She attenc_er ,rario11.s summer sessions of school 
in i-Jormal,Ill. J11ne 24,1920 in Green ~ralle~:t,Ill. she m G:uy :-:r.JEa11k, son of Oliver .i1~athias 
Lla1-1.k anc. Cansie (Sharp) L~1.1.k. Eis paternal grand}.)arents v:ere John t:a1.,1_k and :J[1r? Ellen 
( Covrc1 el1) :Ea·uk. :Tis r:'laternal grandfather -;Has ~Tohn Sharp. rrhe faznilt lives in }Iartinsville 
I .,J., T.rr°'n°-.1.·"P ('!.,·r~r '1 C" ... .,,..,e Q°\~i"1'i 0 ~ .. or"' ~ f~,f"'t" s+,..., ..... e (il-·.~ lc1 ";Ae,.., • 

-•' a,,.L. V ....,,, "'··''-"•t,) .-Q .cU.~- 11!.J.-•V"'.J.. '-"''"' "":...l. L•f:, I.J"'-'..L • V.J...i . ..._ ••- -L.:.• 

( ... t,) -~.-:-ar"'- ·;-1,len "'1:c-,,"lr 1-, ~e"'l"\.l. 0 8 10....,2 1·n '•'l°ar~'-1"-1s.,. ... 1·~1le -11 1 
- .'.:..!. ..:/ '., . .iJ. J ...... ,i•; .. e,r.,l,.. • .l.l.. ... , ;.) , l:' l, ,, ~J ' ~· c::., .::.'.!. i, - .l .. - ' - .!. • 

( B) Yiilliarn Franklin Liau.k b Oct. 24, 1925 r, 
( C) · Carolyn 1011.ise tia1.Jk b Sept. 29, 1928 n 

3- I{a;ry }JeForest \/ald.ro:p ( callee_ Ilary I:. ) ·;1as b Feb. 22, 1898 in Lebanon, 
Tenn., where her father v1as co1n:pleting theologict1l seminary. She married. Rict~rd 
Boothby Stoops in· I)elavan,Ill. June 8,1922. Ee is the s011 of Dr.Perry Houston Stoops 
e.nd Belle (Boo ~hby )Stoo:9s of Iprtva, Ill. 

S1··~ f'1·~1·s'"'e.:1 ,,.:,......"t.-.. sci,ool 1·n ,"!.-c:..e,.,,,-n -1 11 i"'ece.;"l~ea.~ .r.,n,.. 1:"' --ipr:,ree _,._-rom ' .:..:.t::: - J..l. J,., ·....:. J-.Lt;l.'.. J..:. 1..TJ. 'v -.1.U..J:'' .I. • ' - .I.. II '-"' A• .... ). l'-"'o .!.._ ~l. 

PD .. rk Colle5e ,Parh.-ville ,J{o. 1920. Tau_ght 3lnglish and. S!)anish in Lincoln (Ill.) ·Eigh 
S h 1 l "'C""!,,..., 02 11 ~, • ., +- r· .. • ~ - 1 ., .. b ·., · · c ___ oo.... ::-:~•--1-(..., -.J. .:U. --cer marr12ge, novec. 1.10 ... :111cago, v:nere 1:er .1.1nsoanc. .. egan t,J":.e prac-c1ce 
of medicine in 1925. Child: 

( A) T'10-.... 0J..L,,...,i ... Arr,·d11e ~-i-ocns b i'pc ...... u·~ lQtZQ ~,.., ·s-;_-r'l .• , .. •~.·.· .. -lei .. •.roof'. '1'DT.OS-ri1·•l·+iJal_,r;~_.1·cr.,c.to J"- .1.. .l 1.:.,d •.• ~ ..... -- ;...,; u J._,. .. .1..;• _., • ' ... u .l. .i.... - -~ .. - -- ...: -..•.t..: ,_..,::...,. 

C- Tiillian1 Franklin Vlaldrou r see above) 1:-r2 .. s b "u('j' "' 1qo5 1· n cl~--:-:-to~·) r.,..,, 0~ 
..;.; \ , ..t~ b • ?..., ' .. .... c:;;,e.• J. ... ' - .r.- .. • 

Ee m :R11th Olive Eenry April 4,1931 in Cha~leston,]1:0. (as both ·were teaching, ~he~,r did 
not a~1not1nce the marriaf,·e 11ntil school Vias out in 1-Iay.) She is the di:-u.ghter of. r,r. George 
Herbert Henry and l~lora Beatrice (Kintner) Eenry of 0101.ong, Ill. 



l7illian attended. ;Jhe university of t-:iss. for one year, e..11d then :vrent 3 yea.rs __ 
t -:- ... :r• 1 1 · - .. TL.-T-:- • · "rt . .i-.. ·T 1 1 ...i...t • 1 " "" . • • o t1 a:.ne s J...iJ.. J.. 1. 1t1:a--0. 1n J...;eca u o..r, _ ......... , ge 1_. ing .J.1 s c.egree 1.n m.ns i c. Ee has· t~u_ght 
public sehool m12.sic in ]Jarshall, L:irm., Oblong,Ill .. , and :rt.Vernon,Ind. and is nov; 

( see above) v;as born in Jyalls Creel?- ,Pa. 
--r,. tzl 1 coo ue C • V ' - J ./ • 

uaren;s 
She married. Robert Vfillian1 :t~etzger t1uly 14,1932 in 1•.farion,Ill. H'is 

Philip. Charles L:etzger and Ifartha !Jae (PaJr.aer) I..Tetzge:r, of Cb.icago. 

1-!Iargaret attended Ea:rk College for l year, then took a b1.,_siness cou.rse 
at lioser's in Chicago. She ·vrorkec_ for Casl)er's Tin Plate Co. for several years. C1hey 
... • • rr?. • ~ ..Live 1.n x;n1 ca.go • 

1912. 
E- P.xmine ·wright ·vralc.ro:p ( see above) Y1as born in Se~vmo1.1r, Texas 

She m Thomas Stanfield J11..:.~e 24-, 1938 i11 Vfi lmingLon,Ohio - had to keep 
secret about 6 mo. becau.se she vras tes .. ?hing. 

: .Armine · is a grad17.ate of Blackburn Junior College, in Carlinville, Ill. 
She attended Normal in Carbondale for 1 year a .. r:.6 _took her last year at Ill.State lT. •in 
Urbana, Ill. She clerlceo_ in ITarshall I.rield' s J Chicago for 18 mo., then ta,;_gr:.t in Kincaid. 
Ill.R.S. for 18 mo.,' and is no·w Eome P.1.dvis?r for I:eYTitt co., Clinton,Ill. 

***** 
6 - :Bailie ( or :Bayley) Peyton Se"";ier ( called npa,te") , son of Valen~ine and 

Mary l~manda Sevier y;as b .. :::eb.21,1839 near ET1ntingtcn,Tenn. Re~p..Se:pt.12,.1923 near 
Gold thwai -'Ge , Tex. and is bu.r ie d in Bethel Cemetery there. Ee d f:rom a:po:plexy. 

liay 3, 1866 he m Sarah Eliza.beth :?Enrd.ock, dau. of Mevrton and. !!a~cy }furd_oc"k-. 
Ss,rah ·was b July 13, 1849 some,vhere in J~y. , and moved 11it}1 her parents · to Johnson co., 
Tex. in 1853. Sarah d Jt~~e 23;1921 and is bv~ied in Pleasant Greve Ce~etery, Goldthwaite, 
Tex. Her death v;as. caD.sed by malarial fever. . 

"Jith his parents, Great Uncle Peyton 1noyed to Clarksville,Tex. in 1852 and 
to 1.'.Iilford in 1854. .. Ee E'.;'rev; to ma,nhood there; Sl)ent .4 yrs. in tr .. e Cavalry d1:.ring _ Llte 
Civil vrar. In 1879, he and his '!'f;ife a .. nd chilclren mc•~=-ed. to a farm 7 miles IT 'E of 
Goia_thvrai te, · in v;hat vras then 1Iaznil ton co. bu.t is novJ ::!ills co. The latter ·was organized. 
1887. Children: 

(1) Claude Erict b '·n('? 2" ,8"'2 ... u.. S• o,..L r 
(2) 
{ 17' \ r:.} j 

( 4) 
(5) 

"'I: 1 · -..- ,.., J· 2 l rir1 .11 ..!. .... is s.:iU.rr ay 1., \'. an. , _ o t £± 

Fred VTaltlon b 18'76 
J!Ee..r~r .Amanda Se-vier. (}·;ollie) b :~ray 
Coley Otis Sevier b June 27,1886 

***** 

17,1879 

(J,..1..mt tiollie McDonald says 
(Peyton - her brother Q was 
(born 1840 

(-1) ~1°_·,,.-de B:r·J.·ct ~·e-\il·er (see ~ho"l"e'1 •w"'"'S b ",, ..... 28 187? n°~1 .. ·~.;-.-::i'Yls.;:-:(:l1a. ,-01-nson co '-' c;;.., ~- -• i-.,, o., i.. V ; J:;/ C.. ' .fl.,..,-(_~ • 1 - ..., •-'-' Ci, .i.:!v.oJ.,. .J. .l. ..., ... t cJ .1.:'.. - • 1 

Tex. Ee ·was of 2v roving diSJJOSi ti.on, a soldier of :fortu"rJ.e, never married. He v1as re}?orted 
killer:. b;r dynawi te blast in a Union Pacific Raili.:fay tun11~J. Sent .17, 1900. Said to be 
~ • .. 1 t +.1 t, -r ..1.., +., • 1 • •.. \'.11. th some cov, boys, . lie sto-op~d

1
to892 ou:r1ec. c ... ose o \J.i.1e mou. ·.c. o - .,D.e v~,.nne ..... near ASpem, 1nyo •see my .c-ranct.-oe..ren"ts in Anson tJU .. ..L 

(2) Zl-lis Ifuxray Sei.rier (see above) ,:;as b ,Jan.2, 1874 ~ear Tiansfielci,Johnson co., 
. ., 

,..., .,... \'1 1 "".L ., • "" 8°-"' S,, _..._ -r,,,.... +i.. d .,., .;> J s s. {~,'l".a .1..1• - \ ..... "' ,~ -.;t' ~..t..e"""'~enson 'J..'6X. .rle m ,1,,. .. JD.8, ~?!.i9v.OOTIS0l1 J.TI l., .1'±. I'i.t: ~::i;::!,S v.L..:.e ,S.v_ 0.1.. t. e 1e "L. Tt, H; auc • .i:;:l • .,;,~ ... ~v ;2,..;.... , 

noor -i-:rc"'-i a .. , 1--tan F•~J"l"l1· 1ton co r""l.c.x• b. 1-.~ c'.'7 :r"'"-o-r.,. f'l'l";-~n· 0"1"'fl·~1oni a ; 1-"\ , 0 19 ·~r.,.., s 1)11r1· 96 near .1..-.va... .1..J.. + • ..a. l.- ~--;· J:'' ... 1c..1~.1 .... ..i.. •, ,;..,'1,,,.,,1'.A • ••....i.::!<,;w,. ~ .L ••l - .l..•t.. !:' v...:::..:a. j• - ...... J..~._ _.,,,/ , ir .. c.,., ~ ... - - ... 

,1or -a-e·,,ts 1·n ~-:..,e ce~ 0 +e--:T ~t r'or'l'lanc~e rnox "'t_?.L"'tl1.·s ... J.·s 11·-u-111.if)',, n.o~:r t;.ol-=i+h";ra,-i+.e e~,'.Y.aPec! J. v _;t .l .J....t. ~- V..L..:.. .;;;;.J .. '-' _u J..J Gv ., v 1.:..,. .i. J..J. ·' .1.,...., • 'II..- ~ . ...,,_,,_ ,... \_;._ ~--•., .... ...., : •--~ \~ ,... 

• 1 ,.t;O • ,.... • 1.:i in stocK 1 arm.1ng. _ \Jnl ui---en: 
( ~ ?rellie :Barbara Sevier b Sept. 5, 18~6 rn. Evan ::IcGuire; they 

vihere they o-rgn and operate e,, drug store; he is a grad1:uite :p11armacist. 
live 

.._1t,'.el1_i· e 1· s ~ 'Y'\"\--se C..,; .1..1.:.,;_J. 

\
1 3) FrP-eri 1~.r~_.lr:o• ... :fl Sev,_·er b 1 876· d -Pro~ "'l""ln,..,·-'l"l"!on1·~· .b"r•-.-..:ec."' i·n rr"'•1s..:'.:"-ielc .. on a.:-,c~, ,...,e U • """" _.. ;,a.J. ..:... , • - .1..t..... 1f t:::: Lt:.:.l J. c;;;, , uJ.. .!. : ..... :... ..,.·;, .. .t.1..!. - ..,,_ - ... -~ C~tJ J...t. 

have been 1 yr. old 

(Great Uncle Peyt was a ·short man) 



(4) E1Ie.ry J..znanda.Sevier (:Mollie) (see· above) vras b rffay ·17,1879 near 11ansfield,Tex. 
About 1902 m })aniel Roberts. Yates. They live nea.:t Goldth,veite,Tex. Ee has been foreman 
of street T/{0rk, she is a professional dress make,-.. rro children 

. (5) Coley Otis Sevier (see above) was b June 27,1886 near G-olcithwaite,Tex. 

Oct.21,1928 hem Ida Elizabeth Langlitz, dan of Adolph and Eettie Langlitz. 

He served from Sept.19,1917 to June 19,1919 in U .. S.Army clt: .. ri·ng the iNorld Vfar. 
r:rom .Oct. 8, 1918 to 1Iov .11, 1918 he v1as in- e .. cti ve serYice ~ v:as in the battles of Meuse
Argonne, Aisne river and on the Verdun front. Ee was with Detachment Co.D 111 th 
.Am.1.vuu.ni tion Train 36 Ji v. Seria 1 No. 1506480. Ee· is no·w li -ving nea:r :'.;oldtr:.:t~ai te, engagea. 
in-stock farmi11...g. While in France, he savr the na.111e Zavier cbn a bulletin board in 
Comrn.u.ne Davry, State of Aube. , 

The material on the line of Peyton SeYier vlas 

***** 
by his 

7- Francis J. ... lf:red Se-irier, son of Valentine and 7;[ari .A.~anda··Sevier ;· vras b in 
Dec.18,:1-2. Re m Susan Doyle. Se:pt~S:;.l8rein: • Children: 

( 1) John Yalenti11e Sevier b June 23, 1872 d un-n. 
(2) Francis Sevier 
( 3) r1Iary Sevier n1 died ,vi thont chilctren Lavaca,Tex. 

novr deceased 
T1 n 

(4) Zella Sevier m 
(5) Gussie Sevier m 
{ 6) 1!a:rcus Sevier 111 lived near Sublime,Tex. had a dau,~x,aceo& a son in Houston 

8- Cai..herine Sanford Sevier (Ki tty), dau of valentine and Liary J:.,.rnana,a Sevier, 
ires b IJov.6,1845 and m Ja.rnes Hunter Aug.29,1866. Ee ·was in the CiYil 1:var.. Children: 

( 1) Cla1.,1de E11nter d.ied young . { The Hunter family lived in A.Yison a long time) 
( 2) J<Einta E11.nter b 1'.Ie,,r .17, i874 Hi 11 co. , Tex. m idr, Rooks, li vir..g in Sha:f ~er t: 
(3) Valentine Hunter was in B.ouston,Tex .. a1rvhile Salinas,Cal. 
(4) Caspar Eu..nter m ,now deceased {~his was the only one of the fsmily I ever 

.,._ • • t .. " • 1 ,. .... ., 1• m \ sav,. 1:e v1 s1 ed. ns vrn1 _e v,;e 1·!.'"ere 1n k.i.run in ,.:.,ex. J 
( 5) Knox Hunter· m no·w· deceased.; his· son ,Jesse is in the lTavy, 2 da11 living 

in Taylor ,co., Tex. near Havrrley 
)f:'*** 

10- 1,!ary Leonora. Sevier (Mollie), yo1.,'!r_gest cl::.ild of "\Talen~ine and I~:iary Amanda 
\vas b lt1..1g.21, 1352, and is still living in Cal. b in ?.iadison co. ,Tenn • 

.I 

She m Richard 1Icrionald Apr. 29, 1874; he ;::ias a native of Ji • .rk. brtt they met in 
....... . d d 1:~e is ecease , • 

/-Z, 
Great Aunt IEoll~· · mother died Vi"hen she vras 16, anc. she li v·ec: v.ri th !1er sister, 

-~ .. s • .,._.., • 11t t n . 6 'rJ s't • f A t l'1 .., • 1°11 fn't 1 .J... .d:acge e"tr1er 1;tr1g.a • r or r , years. 11e moved. . ro!'n .H.nson o l.;a.L. 1n .., . ine as v 

adtress I have is 3208 Shattuck Ave.,Berkeley. (1937) Children: 
(1) :-Tau.rice Valentine L:IcDonald b Feb .18, 1875; killed 'i.n::'thg ar~-;rc} in 1£exico 

April 11,1914 ealied· t1Drunp" 'because he \vas short 
( 2.) 
(3) 
(4) 
( 5) 

( 6) 
(7) 
(8) 
( 9) 

{ 10) 
( 11) 
(12) 

Ethel 1Ji'via11 }Ic]onald b c.Tune 16, 1876; d June 30, 187-fi! 
1:sx .. d_ Estelle 1IcDonald b Feb .15, 1878; m Jarrres Peterson 
Edna Hay LicDonald. b 17ov. 9, 1879 n1 Jrunes :Serr;,rr::1a11 
Frank: LeRoy I:!cDonala. b Sept. 6, 1881; killed in fall from 

v.rhile painting April 1,1908 
":'"\ .. , .. ..,.~ -·:i ., ::i ~ . .,. ..... 1 :, b ,., 0 1882 ~ ... T ?6 188"' Ji.ana.o .1. }?11 .uLc :1 aat:en .::.:;.CJ)ona a. .. ..:ec • .J, ; o. 1JOV • ...., , ~ 

Reginald Idinor I!cDonald b Sept. 2, 1884 
Carl Eugene 1'EcTionald b Sept.10,1886; m :Emma Jacobson 
}'/fol lie Inez 1'fcDona.ld b 1,Ic.'U' .1, 1889; d Apr. 30, 1891 
1:Iinta Lucie I.!cDonald b J1.1.ly 27, 1891; m Harold rarli11g 
1Iad.-:?e Lee 21cEonald ~ J~. ?4(~ 1894; m Foster B?ldt 
1'fu:r1el Erma .c:cJJonala. b eeo • o, 1897; r.i Donald Wharton 

scaffold 



"P'e i~ras .,:.. . .i • ., 

(-3) !ifau.d Estelle 1:cl)onald 

She m Samue~son 
a T)a.:; n.l. e--... 1~e d a,...o., nl t"" e ..C ..:,. t, .:., • ..l.- _ '--1.. ...L J. .~ 

(see above) vras b }?eb .15, 1878 near IIilforcI, Tex. 

net 3 1°06 .,.1·7e 't~l'~-~ 1D 1· i1 Wo'Tr; "'t{n,.-.lr of jj-'!-'.\_,., l srl V ♦ , •-l e ,'... V:J......-v.._, - -'-'-'l• -""'-_.. '-""'-·-..-. .-

age of 50 in Berkeley, Cal. · j "JI S' 
parents. 

:Ian.d took a course in osteo:pathy. In 19311-- her a.ctd:ress was 694- 66th St., 
r . ... 1-la ...... ., nal rih.; ldr"""ln • V~A HG, V • li .!.. 'v.Ll.• 

A- James LeTioy Peterson b Eea. Bluff, Cal. J'eb. 6, 1909; day v1or"k-er; · m and 
has a son b Feb.5,1936 

B- Reginald Clarence Peterson b Los l~rJ.geles,Cal.Nov.25,1910. Ee is in the 

15 

T~avy. Ee vra.s radio operator on the Panay and 1qas ci tee_ for bra,rery v:hen it was 
the Jal)anese in Chi-nes.e ~Yaters abo'nt- jrwo:: .. ~e~!,S .. a.go. 

sur-k by 

( ,., -r.,dn -- .,.,. "'" l"' / 'T ) ... '"'T O 1g~9 -,-•1 ...... ,n LJ... I M; ~ !'.!·: \T i'1 i :. , 71 0 C'1: n i:t• ~ I"·.. ~ ~ 0 :·. ·. 1 +- ("1 ; • i Y 
.. _, ..;.;,J ... c,., --~ac.,· _, ... C .. , Q_ ... a a. \ S ve c:.-~- o-ve .1a~ b _.OV. ~· ·' _ r n ...... CA,r --.. - -J ..... TCL, .1. e ...... c,-e m ,._,_L .r. 

-r- .,.., ..,.. 1 ~ 0 o O -- b "I" • tt, .,...) ., ;, - - 17 1 ~ 'N 7 -T • t tJBr:J.es .r.,erryman van. ,.1..., • he v~·as near l.Jl .1..e .ttOClC,.!:' ... r~:-. J)ec.~, or • J.ie 1s a cemen 
• ,,,.. 'T:'! !'I ~ ..,..,. 10,.,. II !"'(i • 1 ., - • 1,ror1::..er. .riQna o. 1:ec • ... v~. 1.,;ni-a.ren. 

A-1y1e Sevier Berryman b :Dec. 3, 1900; m ::Ear;/ :Barret 
. · ~- ~lo :s;rryman b .tug. 1~, 1902; m Eer..ry _Peterson, a lather V. \..,,.,, i '6!'\ ..J., 
c- .uulu g~y_3erryma..TJ. b ..ian.,12,1904; m Joe ]}arnell t-~~,l 1'10<'.ltlot , ,UJ , 
D- James J.Je.tr:oy Eerr~rrnan b 1tar. 26, 1906; m Ila Fu.l ton ~-~· a<-., l 'l t>$ ~-~'1...L.11!·~, ~ 

s -.~-

( ~

') T' • , ~ ·•·~· .. .,.. ..,.,_ .. - { 
1.-( I;' ,..,~ • :•,::-, . :,'; ~ -, 0. 0 , _...e6 i_c;;1. ... a. _,_.1.nor .;.: .. CJ...ona1c. , ,;;ie...,. above) was bin Anson,Tex. Se"Qt.2,1884. Ire 

. .,_ . d . 1, - - , · · ·" is nou marrie , 1s ca ..!.eci. .ttex; ..!.lYes v-11,;n ~ . . ·t -,. ~ 
nl S S l S er l\'lS.1.10.. 

.... -
l.ie m 

S.. ~ ne m 
1890. 

(8) Carl Su.gene -Ile Donald ( see previ ons page) 1t1as b neai-= PJ.nso:n, Tex. Sept.10,1886 . 
tL f • 

.... Grmn .~.---.. - a Jacobson J1..1ly 6,1920. Ad.dress 1934- 119-=} IJ.Gedar,G-lendale,Cal. r-"r ,· 1 1 .,,...en · • _. _ _t_ 0 .. ..l • 

A- J.ichard. Eugene J'Ec]onalcl b Oct. 1 3, 1922 
J3- Ed\·tard Joseph IZcDone1ld b Sept~ 14, 1924-
r. ·w0 11 ace L·e~o,, "'.';::cn.o·,")ald b aT)ri 1 8 1°?..., v- ~~iGw.J...i. .J...!. e} -·,... ... . .r -"".i. .. J....L.-' - -.. ' •'....., l 

TI- John SeYier ?-:lcfonald b Iiar.22,1930 

( 10} Lfinta L11cie 1':TcTionald ( see :p1 .. evions :page, vias b near Anson, Tex. J11ly 27, 1891 • 
T-T~1,01-::: T\a.,,.,11·nc;o !:::l":,,'l (:!).lec+"l"ic-=~.,,., O·ct 2? j_-- 0 ,~ "t!o ,~,.a~ b .:n q".:ln.1-~ r'-r»'l,r'7 ;'al Ton ~1 
.!..:.c~ \_,i,., ......... .L. ..:. 't:)' c,,:.,.:__ v' .,._ i.J.:.. - ..t.,.,_.:.,.:..~, . • ...... , -· -~·. .L.:.'-' .,;.: l,J J...!. ~c,;;-.,.i.. l•(.,.,'i, 'l.,.r,J. \.A.~, -...r • ~ Co • V ,. 

Ar1r":, .. css 10 ""t::,1..R c,.,.Q (ia1 ·-l'"'"l"l;:i .("'!al 0 '?,,,~ 1ar.on• .&J.U.. ~ ..... V ..,• -- c:::., V - ,_. .i;."'!.., ,l \...,, • , ) !.':a. (A,~..1.l .. :., ' l .... · • , . ..., ..... .:..J.. J_ "' • 

(', ·--- Ti ~-ro la 1~, r:n::;)1 e 'T',a-rl-i n('f' "'o <'.to 1 2N 1 °18 .,,....,._ ~ .. _:,t..:.:,.._.1 ./. .. • - ---b ., ... __,J. f ,_,_._, 

TI 
..1. ... 1- ('l~rclr!ine -;-,a~", 1 1"'1v' :o. nc+ 1°1° .. _:,--.._, v., L-"-.:.. l. ...:.-~ ... - ....... t> ._. "J. ..... .,/ 

1 I i,!, r'J" .,,....::i- l,c. :.: t' -0 r, ~, ·~ · :.· r<n" i o .-.-r , "'l"'IC'.:)'.:';~ , ·rJr""c- · <::.Yl /L , !-· l-i.. ( 1 ., ' .., .~ · - ·-,,. - 1 ., 1 , 7 .. . •. ,- ., " 1 • \ b .... r, ., ., "'q" 
..._ 1 •. -ar0a.1. ..... t, _...,e ___ c_., _ _,o ___ a \,.i.. ,ccy-..1.t:C. . .,!.a ....... be, ... s .... e .1...,_ev_o11s 1Jt,,,,.:e, ~1a,i:) d(....,--·--~:""-"-) •. _ 

nerr ~ns"- mox C~e ~ ~osto? T ~010..,t '~~ ,~ 10.1-c ~ 0 ~s +~A Tiro~-iA~O~ OD ~n ;ce c!,I .c; ... V.i.i.,Lv--. ~J...~ l.:~.:... ., . .....,_,_ -: • ..::;.J 1 ~-_t.;..:..•-"-J, .... -4,l o. 1:...., .J.. •".JJ .. : ........ ~ lj.!,._ ........ t, • .! c.;.. .... _ ..L 

Cre ~r1 'r"\a~lr,•1" !=:Y'1 '"' c.:~-.... µ .,J.. - V - '-"".:.. \...:. C
r,~-,::__ _.,_ n-o 

·Cl,J'''·I.• i::if<•l . .-\..J,..c/ -M '.J ~ • 

,..,. 
.ri.:a 172..S h ·i 'TI -:;i.)e"\"l 1,:--e 7 e-r:r t·1al 7e1' 1 r.=. 1 ::.; o l 

r..J - - .J......., .... tl ' ...._, • ·- .._, • ._ ... '-~ ~ - • 

Escalon, Cal. Children:· 
A- Foster 'TNilliaEl Boldt b Feb.28,1918; novir in ~he Ea,ry 
B- Rarold Lee Boldt b Oct.1921 

J\ "'..:1 ...... 20~ ,t",..aLres s, .tJOX • ~, 

( 12) 1111..u-iel Erma 1KcDonald 
YI'-~arton Nov.1,1915. 

( see :previo1}s pase} Vias b Feb. 8, 1897 near Anson, Tex. 
rt1,, P m ~onal ~ ;J.,_;, '-' ·- .ii -- Q He is a salesman; was b Sept.10,1893 near Atlanta,Ga. 
T(' O-.T 1 1• "':Te i n 

-i'"'~)· -'- " ......... Cal.c::- Children: ~ San Francisco 
A~ 
K-.;..., 

nonald Gardiner tnarton b Aug.2,1917 
?.ichara_ Brace vn-~arton b ~Tan. 22, 1919 

**** 

III John Tintt1rf Sevier, son of LTajor Charles and Elizabeth Sevier, ·was b Jan.2ti, 1807 
anc d. 1866. ~-

E.is first vvife vras 1zlaria Rend.er son, sister of Congressman Thomas lli .Henderson of 
Princeton,Ill. His second 1ivife vras Itfiss :Brickle, and his third, Sarah Sangster. 

Re seems to have been the only son v.rho reme.ined in ~enn. all his life. Ee ·went 
to Brovmsville. He served 14 years ( tv10 years each term) as sheriff and resigned rather 
than hang a man. Before the Civil Yfar, he v1as rich, with mari..y slaves and he ovmed one 
side of the town square, bu.t that ·was bu.rned during the ,~ar. Children by his first ·wife: 



1- I;;Iary Ann Amanda Sevier ra 1st Pendleton Vlare and 2nd Vlm.lliam. J.Link 
She lived in Brovmsville. ];Ty :parents visited her in J1.i.:r1.e · 1897 

chi.ldren by 2nd v1ife: 
2- Valentine Brickle Sevier d 1905, m.oved back to Jackson & lived_ there ·with 

his grandfather ,:rr1.ajor Charles; Valentine m 1st IEiss vrestbrook & 2ncl r.Jollie 
Ylhitehead - ~nild by 1st wife: 

( 1) John IJ.lurner Sevier lives in Charleston,L11ss. urnnarrieo_. abo1,,1t 75 yrs. old 
Ch1. ldre-n ·of Valenti llP. ~ev1· 0'1""' "h~ 2·na. itri fo. 

_._ -.. , - - V ~ - SJ ii ~ . •• - - V • 

( 2) Elizabeth Sevier m H. V!. iJ711i te, a cotton fac Lor in Jackson, Tenn. 
A. TT ,·r ,•n-,. • -t.. T ~ TT- ,. 1 1 rn -:i • • rt t 11 _ - n. ;~. ~'VJ..1.l 1.1e, e. r. o:c 1moxvi_ e, ·..:. enn. m .L:11 ss i::i ago -

( 3) ·1rinnie Sevier m Fi:rr;_1.i s Lack of Paduca.:.11., Ky • 
.A.- Frederiek Lack . .. 

(4) Jarn.es Sevier m Pa11line Hou_ston, lived in Paducah 
( 5) Charles VTillia.rn Sevier m :Hellie Steele, 1.:Ieridian,1Iiss. 

J. .. - Charles .Bertrand Sevier 
(A) G1-i_y Sevier, d in infancy 

(6) Robert Se-vier· m Gladys Spence 
A- Robert Sevier,Jr. 
B- James ti.Sevier 
C- Charles Wallace Sevier 

children of ·Johri Tintu.rf Sevier by 3rd_ rrife: 

3- }7.c. Charles Een;.cy Sevier b A:pr. 25, 1839 in ·::aroi.msville, Ten...71. d Sept. 30, 1898 

Ee m Cora Edwin Anderson, who was b July 27,1839 and d July 14,1911. 

Tb.e doctor was the best ed1J.catea. enuli te in Brovms·ville j and practiced 
medicine, haying the elite prac ~ice of the co1Tu1111ni ty for 42 years. , Children: 

( 1) Cora Amanda Sevier b Apr. 2, 1858 ·lived in ]rovmsville, Tenn. 
(2) Dr.John Eenry Sevier b Aug.11, 1862 in Bro,~71sville ,Ten..ri. He 

is still livin:9-'. Re s1.1cceea_ed his father in the nra.ctice of medicine, 
~ . ~ 

m1.,.ch local farn.e as a si,.rgeon anc. 1.mique :personality. He :practiced for 
r. .. n1· lrl 1··e-n • \,;J. .....,.__ - • 

,,~ma~ ~eb 1~ 1°30 L,U..U.,tt. .... .J.. • u , .,,• .., 

L .. ,. .. 
m .. ee wagner, vrno 
and met v.ri th 
~o ,ror.-s. Q., _1 q3s; .._., J ..,,,a,.1. ' w 'V 

tvvin A- Dr.John .... 4.lston Sevier b I/Iay 23,1889( both are v.nmarried and live in 
-+-'I' • """ """' C, 1 -r., _, • ("'I • •t .,., " ' C 1 :'I S . · ui!J.n 1)- J.:r. nar es ..::!Jc.¥!J.n ;:;evier · · \ o orao.o :prings. They have a national 

reputation as Ped.iatrician and JJiagnostician 
(3) Laura Sevier d 1881 ae 13 
(4) Dr.Charles Anderson Sev-ier;Iwa2Sb Aug.13,1870 in ]rowns-ville,Tenn. e,11d no,v 

lives in Jackson. Ee m Ia.a 1Iatthev-:s Sutherlin in 1899 of Paris, Te:r1 ... 11. Re has prac ~iced 
dentistry for 47 years, serving the state organization as presic1ent for the Jear 1908. 
Hei~eceived his L.D.S. from vanderbilt U., where he belonged to the Eeta Theta Pi 5raterni-
ty. Children: 

... A.- Jane Su·therlin Sevier b ]Jay 12,1902 in Jackson,Tenn. :rrovr lives in 
San Diego,Cal. - 510 Upas St. 

E- Charles Rem~y Sevier b Sept.20,1906 
Sept.24,1932; moved to Fulton,I~r. April 1939 

• :r , m in Li ac1:son, .:.enn. 

(A) Charles Anderson Sevier II b 1~rarch 
( B) David ?/I. Sevier b Sent.14, 1936 

• j. 

C".c..ildren: 
9,1935 

( C) John Viatt Sevier b tiarch 9, 1938 
(5) Willie Sevier din infancy 
( 6) 1.1.nm.amed son 1uho died when 1 day old 
(7) Sallie Rose Sevier din infancy before 1870 

vra.,f..t on 
~' I., -

( 8) Julia Sevier m J a."n.e s rvr. Livingston she v,as b Sept. 24, 1872 Children: 
J. ... - Ecivrin Livingston b 0c-t.4,1895 m and has 5 children in :Detroit,Tuiich. 
B- Charlie Livingston, a girl, b Sept.30,1898 m Robert Uovington 

(A) Bobert Covington,Jr. b about 1932 
C- Kathleen Sevier Livin~ston unm, livinz in Erownsville,Tenn. - ~ 

D- Cora Se-vier Li vini~tston 11nm, n n " tr 
(9) Sue Sevier d 1910 m""'Thomas F.Haralson 

.A- Hazel Haralson B. Edvrin Thomas, lives in i.1Iemphis, Tenn. 
(A) Suzanne r-nomas of Brownsville,~enn. 



(B} Thomas HaraJ.son,Jr. b abou_t 1911 unmarried 
' ~ ~ . - ~ ~ 

~-J"ol:n Brickle Sevier called '\Jockn, ~m 11Iollie 
5-James Sevier m Katherine Henderson of Cedar 

1VIy mother says he lived ·with his half sister,.A.manda 

Farmer; no chilc_ren; he d 1908 
Rapids,Iowa family; no children; 

in 1897 and Jfother' s brothe:r, Clarence 
Wright, favors him 

6- Robert 1Vallace Sevier m his cou.sin, 
(1) Robert Wallace Sevier,Jr. unm 
( 2) }Jiary Sevier m John A. I~ose 

. . 

Edith Ann Sangster 
is in U.S.I\favy 

k~ Jear.ile Ad-ele ?.ose lives in Clarkscale ,1':iiss. 
(3) Elder Sevier m Hattie Yelvington, lives in Paris,Tenn. 

Ji.- Gene Sangster Sevier 
B- I~Iary Edi th Sevier 

7 Jane Seirier, d2 .. u of John Tinturf and Sarah Sangster, m Ephraim Clay; no children 
8 1Iary Catherine Sevier m D-..c.Thomas Potter of Ero·wnsville,Ten...11. 

(1) Thomas Potter,Jr. is a paper man in Honston,Texas 
(2) 1~ry Potter m Fred Price, an architect and contractor of Eouston,Texas 

A- Viola May Price 
T"nere are 8 more children 

rr.C.A.Sevier of J&ckson,Ten.~. was kind enuf to give the information on the above. 
IV :Mary Sevier, dau_ of ¥1.ajor Charles R. and Eli·ze,beth Sevier, m Anderson and lives 

in i-Jio., according to IEiss Armstrong. Her niece, liollie 1:IcDonald, a~s she m a I-Tr. 
-cr~T·"mond .l..:..~ . .!..!l. 

1 :,rra;,,de . _,_ ..,._ 

2. Ivy her body vvas brot from Cal. to Jackson,Tenn. for burial in 1938 

V Keziah Sevier, dau of 1Iajor Charles Sevier, m Simonton and lived in Pu~dy,Tenn., 
according to ].fiss .Armstrong. Ai,..nt T:Iollie I-:'IcTionald says she m Symonds 

VI Bethenia Sevier, dau of Tuiajor Cl1arles Sevier, m a 11Tr.Brovr.a and moved to Texas 
A1J_nt J.i!!ollie :rJic])onald says mr. Brovvn was her second hu.sba.nd 

YII Catherine Sevier, da.1..1. of I/Taj. Charles Sevier, m a lir. Sanford and v;ent to Texas 
1. I~{a.ry Jm ... 'rl Sanford 
2 Eliza Sanford 

VIII Elizabeth Sevier m Tuir.Holt and la.Fitzgibbons 
1 1:Yillia.111 Bolt 
2 T1.o.on1as Eol t 
3 1iary Ann Holt 

r:b i 1 a."'ren • "" -- - -· 

4 Katherine I)aynee Holt (Kittji-) m her cou_sin,Charles Sevier, son of her Uncle 
Valentine Sevier 

5 Ja.-nes Elbridge l'mtzgibbons; he has c;.ropped first part of nam.e and. is nov.r 
called Giobons; lives in Pnrcell,Okla.; m IIinnie I~fu.rray, a niece of the I-Eary .Amanda 
1!furray ·who m Ja.rnes' Uncle Valentine Sevier 

A- a son who was speaker of the House in Okla. 

IX Hanc3r Sevier, dau_ of I.!Iaj. Charles Sevier, m Jesse Russell of Jackson, Tenn. 
Lr.Charles Anderson Sevier of Jackson has her photograph. She was the first woman to 
marry in Jackson after the ~o,~m Vfa.S fotlnded in 1821 

1 Robert Russell v1as Capt. in Iviexican Y{ar, Col. in Civil \Var 
2 Jesse Rttssell,Jr~ \vas in both the Civil and l;Iexican v1ars 

(l~Charles Russell 
CB➔Lucy Russell 
(3jLeighton Rnssell 
( 4) I·Iilborn Russell 
(5) :Setty Russell 

3 John 1-u1ssell 



X Joseph Sevier, son cf Major Charles Sevier m 
1 £fancy Sevier m }/fr. Terrel 

(1) Victoria Terrel 
2 .Tuiargaret Sevier 
3 Charles Henry Sevier 

XI Charles Viallace Sevier, son of I:iiaj. Charles Sevier, ,,rent to Texas 
l George VI.Sevier v1as living in Milford,Texas in 1937, ae 87 

.. ·2 • has, ,a.-: so,n.:.:near: Il:a:i.y;~_T:exas 
'.,:,c:,.;:,:-~ :::1'; •·,,; ~· •" .~ ~ . . •. ,' .. ,:/··: : • 



"Dr .JORN SE~IER OF BRCV:1-JSVI LLE DISS Il; l,:~TEPEIS 

noldest Practicing Physician in Rayv1ooa_ Co11..nty Succumbs 

"Dr. John B.Sevier, 73, oldest practicing physician of Brovmsville and a 
brot11er of I'T.CJJ.arl~s Sevier of Jackson, died at 8:50 a.m.todacy at the Ba:ptist 
Eospi tal in I-liemphis following a stroke S1Jfferec1 three v1eeks ago. 

nr:r.Sevier ,r...a_d been. a physician at Erov~"lsville for more than 45 years. He 
was a native of Brownsville and st"t:t~ied medicine at Nashville and in New York Citv. 

. ~ 

nR-e- was a mernber of the 1Zethodist c~nrch at :Brovr.o.sville and hac.. been active· 
in ci vie enter:prises for a n1:i.mber of ;years. Funeral services v.rill be condt1cted ·at 
Brownsville·Tuesday af~ernoon at 3 o'clock. 

"Surviving are his i:niclovr,Ya-s.Lee VTagner Sevier; two sons, I)r.Jack and IT. 
Charles Sevier of ])enver~Colo.; two sisters, Liis-s Ora A.Sevier and Icrs.Julia Liv
ingston of Browns.ville, and. a brother, Dr .S ~:vier of Jackson. 

Y.>Dr. Sevier' s d.eath occasions much genuine sorrow· thrttou.t Eaj,i''!Ood county ·where 
his patients had known to love him for his dev.otion to th~n and to his tenderness 

· towards S11ff :J_ring h1-imi:~ni ty. The:te v;a·s scarcely_ a home in Hayvrooc_ county wr.ere he 
had not served e_ither as a fam.ily :physician or a consu.,lting :physician. Re v.ras 
regarcLed as unusually \Yell endov-red by nati.rre and by education for i;he practice of 
r:.is profession and. vras outstanding among ~he physicians of TeI1...n. 

t'iNhen his lieaifillbroke a year or more ago and he v;as forced to rernain in his 
room, his patients i;roulr1 come .te his home for exruninations and prescriptions, 
ana_ he d.ia. a splena.ia~ practice. even after. he su.ffered his first serious illness. 

. •' . ,·•. 

nso intent v1as he u-oon the alleviation of s11fferin.g- and the restoration 
~ ~ 

of health to his patients that he gave little thot to the qu.estion of whether or 
not he v1011-ld ever be riaid, and so 1;:-"ind and .,g-enerons v:as his s-oirit that he c.id 

J::' - -

a great deal of charity v,rork, giving as mu .. ch attention to these cases as he clid 
to any of his more substantial patients. 

''Eaving been a visitor to the home of his bro~her here,])r.Sevier was knov!/-:i1. 
to a nurn.ber of Jacksonians ., all of v:hom vrill be a-rieveo. to hear of his -passin.~, .._; - ......... 

but thankful that his life was sparecl for so many years anc1 that sufferi2'lg h1-unanity 
1:1ras so greatly benefi tea. b;r his skill and care. n 

Ob · 1 .. .. t~ - t· --- c· 1 ·" C! • i t,J_ary oanec. oy ne oro :}er, J...T. .n.ar es i--• h,Jev1er of Jac}:son 

********* 
The follovring trib1J_te to Lr. John H. Sevier ·was printed b~r the Edi tor of 

nThe G-raphicn - ·H.'VJ.Stratton (loaned by I)r.C.A.Sevier) 

Dr.John Sevier 

"Vfuen tl"':..e :pr~sical life of Lr .Jor.u1 
ainong those he loved, and to vrhom he gave 
community s11st~ined a loss that cannot be 

IT.Sevier ended, and his spirit passed from 
half a century of unselfish service, this 
exnres sed in v1ords. ... 

uEnclovrect ,vi th a brilliant mind, he devotecl it to his profession; and his 
skill in medicine, his sparkling ifTi t, and the tenc.er SJ'Till)athy of his kindly sou.l, 
made his :pres_ence a blessing in homes that affliction touched. 



t 1Loving God, Dr.Se,rier of course loved the handivfork of his ifaster, and 
this vras especially shovm in his love of bircLs and flo1nrers, in the k:nov1ledge of 
·which he vras a recognized a1J .. thori ty. 

"T'.ne vvri ter v1ho pens these lines, and vrho deeply regrest his inability 
to eX]ress the love that pron1pts them, enjoyed the privilege of an intL11ate 
friendshil) v1i th '.ur.Jorin', and is gratefu_l for. the enric!1n1ent. of his life because 
of that association. 

nT'.ae day on ,vhich the tired. body of this gentle man \,;as laid to rest 
v,as a day in vrliich his heart v.rou_ld have delighted. The J .. pril S1J.11 shc,,m dovm 
as if it were a benediction from heaven, and at his home a..11d in the eemetery 
his feathered friends. :poured 011t their songs from every tree . 

. 

'
1Eis passing brings sorrov1 to the hearts of thousanc,.s, for his gentle 

ministrations were a comfort alike to the high and the low, the rich and the 
poor. 

"In the things of life that really count,. 1Jr.Sevier was a great man. Ee 
v.ras one 11ho 

'Finds tong,1es in trees,books. in the· rv..rJ-11ing brooks, 
Sermons in stones, and good in everything." n 

gxand 
This D.r.John Sevier was a/son of John Tinturf Sevier and Sara Sangster 

n n " " " a son of Dr.Charles Henry Sevier and Cora. Edwin 
Anderson 

seep 15 



. m~ "'I rr,mn ""'trs J..rl.w l.UV.1.~~!. , .. A: F8l!lily } ... llied vii th the Sevi ers 

Charles J.:fu..rray -vras married 3 time~; his 1st ·wife v1as l:1argaret Christie 
vre .. do not kno1v the names of the other 2 Probably both 3:iargaret and 
Charles Yft1rray 1Arere dead before 1852 vrhen their eldest da11ghter moved to Texas. 

_Children by first wife: 
1.. 1\1ary Amanda lh1.rray m Valentine Sevier 

2. _James Alfred N-e1AJ:to,p 1Tnrray r.a A.,melia --, vrho 1:vas 3/4 Jndian. The~:- had 3 or 4 
child.ren, li yed near Clarksville, Texas.. TJ:1.e children aied Y:Jhen they ¥:ere young 
and the :parents both· died about the sa2-1J.e Lime 

3 Francis· :?f'U.rray m r;Iargaret --, a sister of Alfred's v1ife. She v,ras 3t4 Indian 
and. the last ne.m.e ·was something like G;,rnanah. They lived in Indian Territory (nov1 
Oklahoma).· They had several child.ren, bu_t · vre can only name 

( 1) ]!linnie IJI1J..r!ay m Elbridge Fi tzg~bbons, a s-on of 1Iinnie 's A1,1.nt Elizabet.h Sevier 

two dau~hters who· d when.small ...... 

6 Jane IJiu.rray m Vlilliam G-ill; they lived in Red River County, Texas 
(1) Vfilliam Gill,Jr. moved_ to Paris,Texas. 

7 Parolee·· ]fu.rray m LT .Alfred_ Henderson. TheJ lived near :Ioney Grove, Texas 
( Fa:P.nin Co.) but m.oved to Sulphu..r Springs, Texas in ~he early 70' s 
(1) Robert Tufu.rray Henderson m -- · ·· 
( 2) 1tiillian1 Henderson m -
( 3) Thomas Render son m --
( 4) Alfred Henderson m --
( 5) ]/J:argaret Jane EencLe:rson never married 

by the 2nd vrife, there ~vere 4.- children; all lmovr are: 

8 Chamberlain :rEu.rray 

9 Lina 1/Iurray 

The above information v;as given bi,• ttrs.I.~ary Sevier }\lfeDonald, the ~loungest 
child of 1\Tary lunanda :r:SJ_rray and Valentine Sevier ( see 1 above) 



Outline of ~escendants of the Valentine Sevier who was a son of Ca~tain 
Robert Sevfer, as given in the §entinel· of IL11oxville,Tenn. Feb.8, '08 

by Selden Melson ( The follov;ing is condensed into 011tline form 
and has not been compared with the Zella J..rmstrong book) 

. . 

valentine m Nancy Dinv1iddie 1804 and Yinera Cannon, dau of L;ym.an 8- Sally 
Cannon of VJallingford, Conn. 

Children by 1st wife: 

l Isabel Sevier m Francis Allison ?~cCorkle 
(1) Nancy m Cornelius -vi.Coffin 

A- :Bell m Thomas L. Vfilliams of Knoxville 
, · 1 ~ -r.i11 C 1 · r1 .a,, l"t,. I ,._ 1 ~ . " . 1 1 · 1 cni-a.ren- .l!i a, .orne 1us v0.J.!1.n, saue_ i..-ev1er vvJJ.o m V!1 .... 1.a...'n. G.:Brovm oirr,Jr. 

( 2) -~- -"Robert McCo!"k-le m Emily ]/foffett of Jefferson co1.1.nty 
2 c~lldl"en, both novr deceased 

( 3) Sarnuel Valentine Mccorkle 

2 Kezia Sevi~:r·m George Jones· of Greeneville he d 1866 shed 1882 
( 1} IJary J 011.es m Tl"loma .. s A. R .]~Jelson, Sr. 

(2) 

. . _.. - . 

A-Charles r:relson m. Tuiattha Chappell of Jackson; she d 1897; no children 
E-]:Iary (Mollie) m Charles E.I~IcTeer botli nov1 deceased 

(A,) Tuiargaret 1JicTeer 
C- Valentine Sevier :Helson is a commander in U.S.J:Javy m 1-ta~herine Tuiarchand of 

A,,.,.;., ~-no 11· s 1:rd ..1....u...:..a-l!· - '..l.a. • 

. c.hildre·n- ·Katherine ]Jiarchand nelson and Valentine Sevier Nelson,Jr. 
D-Selden Nelson m - Smith 

(A) Valentine Sevier Ifelson , cv:i th L 8: i-I rr in 1-orisville 
(:B) Eliza.11 Hamilton lielson,st,,.dent U of ~e12n. 
( C) Ju_lia Lankhome Ire ls on 

. ... .. 
E- Elizabeth l'!elson m John Vtilliams 

(.A) Mary Nelson Viilliaxn~, teaches in Knoxville 
Jai.ues JOnes m Sarah Garrett of Bot S]?rings ,N. C. After Civil vrar they located 
in Sav_anna.h,Tenn. he d 1878; she lives in Homing,Okla. 
A- Lizzie m Charles Woods · 

children - Frederick and rudd~ha 
'-' 

E- Kezia m Cha.iles Woods after her sister's death 
~A~ children-~ate, Louise, Frank, Pauline 2 others - Eoming,Okla. 

C- George Jones d about ae 22 
D- Robert Jones ·was with 71cTeer,Hood l.: Co. a. at Little Rock,Ark. 
E- Hattie 3('.>'nes lives in Eomir1g, Okla. ( 1 place says Homiri..y) 
T,'_ 1\Jo-,.,r Tones !1 tT tT ft 
- .J..-J..~,_,.. ti -

(3) Elizabeth Jones m L!aj.William Roadman Smith, after Civil war located in 
N"e'V\.-iport, Tenn. she d 1898 he d 1896 

A- 'J::Iary Smith m J o~_n Bar~ow they live in ... ~b ine;-a.on, Va. 
ch- "Dr.Albert Barrov; and Iiiabel :Barrov1 

B- :DeWitt Smith m Jennie Jones of l'Iew:port he d 1898 
ch -·Charles and ?ftargaret live in Nevroort ...... ... 

C- Lucian Sevier m Katherine Susong, they live in NevtTport, haYe 3 children 
D- ~Villiam A11odustu.s unm 
3- Ari..nie Smi.th m Fred Esperandiau. they live in Buffalo .1~. Y. no children 

( 4) Valentine Sevier Jones m TuTedea Sim:pson live in Green coi,nty 
. . . 

Several chilc1ren, cnlJr able to name George ,Robert, Eal and 1.Iary 
( 5) \f!illiarn Thomas Jones \vas for 20 :vrs. de:2t1ty_ ~ount~- clerk of Knox co. m 

11Iiss Butler€Jf S .. Car. both. are decease0~ m,.,..., ~ 1'~ 
Children- George,Y!alter,Carl,Lucian and Roy are in Texas 



/ 
~r)'\ 

\ ' , 

3J\Robert Sevier b 1808 in Greeneville; -entered v~"est Point 1824; 1rvas classmate 

23 

and roommate of Jefferson Tiavis, both graduated 1828. Ee v1as in Black Hawk \r;ar 
of 1832, also in the Florida 1'ia'3 of 1837,. ::tesigned. ~~ommission Oct. 31, 1837 

m.lJiar.1,1831 Ann Hopkins Sible;r at St.Charle.~,Lio. She VJas a native of v.riL11ington, 
N. Car. and 1na,s the da1..1 of Samuel Sibley. 1Ers •. Sevier d July 16, 1852. He then m 
E1Irs .Fiaria Nnbree, a sister of Gov .Austin A.King, of Ho. Home v1as in Richmond. 
( 1) Son of 1st tnrife vras Charles Sevier m ~11e 1.Mu..rrell ... of 1exington,Iv!o." m 2nd 

Emm.a A.J)ines of f{icr.l..rnond,Mo. m ~ """- ~~. ~, 
7 st)A- , Sa.i111.'J_el l!Iurrell Sevier 
vlf .jB-~ Isabel Sevier m Ja.111es Allen 1:t.IcTionald she d lJov.20,1898 

_chi 1 dr~n- I:iargaret_ il. , ·charles A., Sue I). ancl Yul ton 
2nd C- :Robert physician in Ric11r.1ond ,11Io. m Virginia E. Vfood.son 
vrf , . 1 a ,rrr ; :"I' a 17 • • • cn.i .ren- .~ooa.son an_ v irg1n1a 

TI- G-eorge·Fiel-d Sevier is Presbyterian minister of Salida,Col. m Bertha. 
L d ... ··rr-y ea . 1ngnam o .. J • 

child - iliargaret Una 
_E...:. 1./fary Rankin Sevier m ])r.Charle Jaeger of Denver 

· · children- Tiorothy Love and Eni.ma Louise 
·· F- .Anna Ro:pkin Sevier m Frederick V. Gros attorney at Los .t\ngeles, Cal. 

child - Charles Sevier 
G- ;Una Rudd Sevier m George F .1fai tland, di vis.ion engineer of Union Pacific rr, 

headq1,1arters at Cgden, Utah 
H- Charles :Dines Sevier u~rim-

4 Elizabeth Sevier m Rev .John 1'1ihi tfield CUningham, native of V!ashi::ngton co. but 
-P . . . .. ., t .b, -11 -n ~ .J.., . d . ,..r . • 11 T 11 ..,_ or many years a re sic.en O..t 1 _. ..oO u.C.J. 1n 1..'.a:pervi e, _ . 

(1) 1:ran..71ie Cu..nningharn. m 71Ir.K:nick·erbccker no children 
(2) Katherine Cu..nningham m C.I~'I.Castle the;r live in I.:rinneapolis,Min:q.. 
( 3 ) Jo l1n Cur,.ni ngham U...YJ.111 d y oi;i.ng 
( 4-) Lucy G,:,..nningha.iu m :Rev. vr. c.Porter ,:pastor for many yrs. of Presbyterian chtlrch 

at Ft .Scott ;Ka;ns. · 
children- Alice, Carolyn, Lucy and Vlilliam 

5 Charles. Sevier in 1838 m Elizabeth ~riscoe he d 1844 
( 1) Thoraas Sevier ni Mary Eliot of Ik1emphis she d 1883 m (paper torn here) 
(2) a..11.ie (part of this is ·torn off) Se'fJier m D.C.La.nders no children 
r ...,. ' ~ ~,.-r 
,,.. .., .., "",;'' 

6 C t::. s . ( ' t b ,t:· • t ....... ) J U7an ev1er \;,par o:.. c.:::iso1·11 o .l. .r - she was not m d at Kingsport,Tev..n. 

7 James Sevier b Greeneville Feb.17,1814 d Jonesboro,Tenn.Ji.,m.e 4,\i_l1 For 18 yrs. 
was proprietor of ~ashing~on hotel in jonesboro; Drummers of.East Tenn. erecLed a 
monument to his memory in Jonesboro m 1st Jane ·si.rn:pson of Havrkins co.8: EY.arNelltc 

( 1) Charl~s aJ.Jpo1nted to· 1:raval P-cademy at ... 4-nna:()olis in 1860; vrhen 1,i1ar Ol)ened, 
resigned to fight for South u.,.-,:m lives in Savannah.Tenn. 

( 2) Y!. Valentine Sevier was captain in Col. James Ashby's reg. 1-'.e m Lizzie Iloore 
of Green River ,II. Car. Ee ~d 

-son~ James Ashby Sevier lives in N.Car. 
( 3) James Sevier· u.nrn · , , I '" 
( 4) G-eorge Jones Sevier d J11ly 1995 in Knoxville:1 m~ Mart £'lm-~ {:~b. 
: : : ~.c-hildS E=-·\~Jani~~~nr. 0 ": 2~:;: ,:r:.fe · 
( !$) John· Sevier ra llargaret Creighton of IJ. Car. , li yed in Sparta.."11b1-1.rg, g. Car. 

chilclre·n-- J\fudge, Creighton, Valentine . 
the above vu-ere children of the 1st v-rife; 2nd. ·wife 1i-,as I.irs.Eva 1toore Jleil, ,vho 

v1as ?.1:iss :I3re,ver. · lier :Mother 11vas I~Tary Stuart Carter, dau of Landon Carter, v1ho 1.vas 
the son of John Carter, first settler of Carter co. 

(6) Eva Elizabeth Sevier m Dr.J.Preston Park he d. Oct. - (torn away) 
ch- James Sevier Park and EdwarQ Caru.thers Park 

(7) Isabel Sevier m George Scott.,dean of Otterbein U. ,VJesterly,O. She is an 
instructor in art and vrooc.. carving there · " 



8 David Sevier was app.1844 by Judge Thomas L.Williams as clerk and master of Green 
co. When Judge Luck-J~ was electec in 1854 he re-app. Sevier, who served as clerk 
and master 1J.ntil Judge Lnckyd:s death in 1869 
m Annie Netherland of Kingsport, Ten...'-1. 

(1) Hannie Iietherla:nd Sevier m Rev • .tt,I'T.;Cars9n,Presbyterian minister 4 chilc.ren-
all deceased f.-0 cl,.~ ~ 

( 2) 1L11nie Hopkin Sevier m Robert DeV!olff e Arrnstrong of Eavtkins co ., no chilclren 
(3) Isabel Sevier m Sann,.el J.Y..yle,cou.nty cou-r-t clerk of Sullivan co., they live 

. _,.. t m 1n 1:.ings:por , '.:..enn. 
A- Annis Sevier Kyle m Alexander C.Outlaw live in Catbcndale,Ten!l. 

children- :Kyle 01_1_tlavr and George Sevier 0utlav1 
B- Clara Ee11 KJrle deceased 
C- :David. \ ~ ~ 
D- Robert) -

(4) J:.iargaret ,,(Tuiaggie) m Dr.Ransom EEmrrisson of Gate City ,Va. son of Col.Samrel 
Morrison of Bristol 

...... 

., --r·,- 1 1 T 1 - - -i... 1 .......,. ,-, . en- l:La so on ~ acKson, i!laue _11osa., ~..nn1e 
('5):- JJrabe1 Rosa m Gaines Phipps lives in Jo:h..nson City 
( G') C- Annie m c11arles I£c1Cinney Phi:p:ps lives in Bristml 
('l·) I:Iel1ie m ·viillia.rn. Roller.live __ near Kingsport 

children- "William and_ Sevier 
(8) David Rutl$dge Sevier unrn lives in Kingsport 

have a son,}Cenneth 
no ch.ilc_ren 

9 Jane Sevier m ])r .J.arnes H. Vance, also a descendant of Charles Robertson 
( 1) Charles Robertson Vance, a~torn~y at :Sristoi, m TJiargaret J .Nevvland 

..., A- Rev .JJu11es I • Vance, pastor of Horth Reformed. church of :!'Jev!ark,H.Jersey m 
. I ~·-• • , C C,l'l' .o S r, . p. '- .. J- • ' ",J I t"::" 1vL1nn1e arre · 0.1. .• var. - resoy 1.1erian 

'7 

~· . children-:- J.'ri.argaret, V!illia..rn ?~~roll, AotJ11es, Reuben, Charles 
B- .Rev .Joseph ·.P •• iJa:p.ce ,Presby .minister, pastor of Kyle Fork church, Chic~go 

... ·:r -r., f - . · ., 1 v ~ m 1'!: .. ary J:i·orman o 1io111 sv i .L e, q. 
children-· Dorothy, Joseph A., Mary 
C- Charles R.vanceJ;Jr. physician, Norfolk,Va. m Sadie L~nnan no children 
TI- Tuiargaret ~.Vance·unm lives in Bristol 
E- 1iebecca r,.Vance m Charles L.Heac1rick of Bristol 

C:rtildren- TJiargaret anc. X:1.ary 
-· f2)5f-. lifaria 'C. Vance m Tiev .John R.}:ing no children f.sllcl "r3 £nu in 5iFt~ 

(3)1- Anni~ Yance din infancy 
( 4 )Y- Kezia Vance -o..nm lives in Kingsport 
( 5 )!- 'VJil1iarn Vance la-tvy~r of Bl1J_ff Ci t~t, Tenn. m Fan..11.ie Iiiiller t1. children :· 

... 4..- (.)t) Ann -;.;-ance m Fr~nk J_r1d.erson ; Bristol; no children 
3- (~) Samuel -Vance m I11I.ay TO\V'ers ; :Bristol; l child 
C- (-f,) Oliv-er Yance 1111m; L~vnchln1rg,Va.· 
])- (j) Ida :Bell Vance rn E.iley Stevens ; :Bristol;. 2 children 

( 6) I~annie Vance m I .A.1Yevrla.i.YJ.d;· Kings]_)ort ; no chilc:ren 
( 7) Jo sepp S. Vance m ]Eaxie Fain of Ea·v;kins co. 

A- Charles Vance unm 
::S- :Bessie Vance m Ytilliani Pearson 

son- Samuel Pearson 
(8) ·James !if.Yance m 1'Tiss Foster; both deceased; he was Presbyterian minister 
(9) Jennie' Vance d ae 17 

10 Dr.William Robertson Sevier combatted cholera in Jonesboro,Tenn.1873 d there 
1882 m 1st Ilfartha Ellen Cu.nningham, da1.1 of Dr. Sam1;_el B. Cu.nningham 

m 2nd (na~es is torn ·away) 
(1) Nannie Sevier m Guy Sabin 

A - Albett Sevier m Emily }Kaud Raysor of :Branchville,S.Car.Sept.10,1907 
B ,-·r•11• - {1l · lam 
C- Guy 
I)- .. 4..r chi e 
E- lfabel d before she vras grovm 

()2) Sarm1el Sevier - died before he was grovm 



. 
11 Ed1vard Sevier m ]Js .. ry !reilson Garrett; he is alive at the age of 81; all the 

children live in Asheville,N.Car. 
(1) James Valentine Sevier m 1Iary Reynolds 

A- T.tc. ])aniel Sevier m L-~iss Templeton 
:s -r J ., <=! • - .-• "D .. 1 • - .ur. ose:pn ),..iev1er m 1L1.ss 1:.01._1ns 

f ,- '· c-:-•,.,,.James.,...,V Sevi· er ·1"r- ··; ~ ,.( - ,- l , i -n ~ \ : ·' : ~ J.. ~j..-.1, .:.i/4:- • . , .lJ.i. . a .. .l...,.; W ~ ._ ~J - -~• - :, -U 

~ -; ,;-

Li.- L1ary 
E- I;orothy 
F- Vlilliam 
G- Charles u~Jn 

(2) Nannie Sevier m Henry Reynolds he d 1897 
A- Ed,va:rd. Reynolds m r~Iiss Hoffman, Asheville 
B- il!illiarn Reynolds m 1:Iiss Turnbull, .Asheville 
rr S 11. ..... 1 d -:- i':? T 1•11 • t · p . .. v- a 1e .tceyno __ s m l..! •. r • .,!.Jee:per, /inl e 1ne 
D- Joseph Reynolds m 1frss Sci1nelle of Cincinnati, ther live near Asheville 
E-. S-v_san Reynolds m Viilliam Yl.J3ean, of Knoxville 
F- \?al te:r :Reynolds uxnn, lives in Philacle_l:phia 
G- Charles lives in Asheville 
:, - ,~:J .,-,..tt- '!! f"'a-y -.... -
I-1:Jan..i-ii e 
J- Jor.ill 
K- Lev1is 

. L- Lucy 
(3) Sallie 

. (4) Joseph 

........ 1'"' l·~e;y-rno a..s 
Sevier 
Se-vier 

rr n 

ff t? 

l'f n 

t1 !T 

n n 

v .. nm·· lives 
1).!1.111 tr 

!1 

n 

ff 

" 
n n 

12 Jose.:ph Sevier m J)ec.2,1858 Uannie I.Broyles of Savannah,Tel1!1. Ee enlisted in 
C r:. 1 · n -? d · C 1 . t" ri ._-,.. • J -,.,. T • TT d 1 • . - t d o .... ;, s,:; vOn.:..e erai;e .ava ry v:1 n \_..a11.!'a1n .• w._rv11n. .rle serve as .... 1e1.1.i;enan an 
vvhile leading the command in the absence of Capt.Irv:in, he v1as killed in ba.ttle at 
Pes .. chtree Creek near Atlanta, J12ly 22,1864. Jifrs.Sevier d about 1907 

(1) Lev1is V.Sevier rn l)ec.23,1890 to Ida Paine, dau Capt.T.E.Paine of 
Jackson,Tenn. 

h - ., ,."' - L . ,- J .,. "' - 1 ·a c___ v o seI)n naraen, ev:11 s J • , • r. ano_ b.a.e ai .. e 
( 2) }Jannie llaria Sevier ~11m li -ves in Savan.."Yiah, Tenn. 
( ,.,.) ~ .,-, b ,.:_ J s . J . C b 11 ~ ,1..- --· T 9 .. 1soi=.(h ;y ...,,r. reo er 1, • ev 1. er m. enn1 e ar..1p e o J: s,:..ac on, jtl s s • v an. ;.:J.1:- , J ,.; .. __ e 

A- Robert J.Sevier Jr. 
d 7/fay 24 
1901) 

The above 12 cl1ildren v-rere children of the 1st Viife of Valentine Sevier; the fol
lovring v1ere chilc.ren of the 2nd. v,;ife: 

13 Charles Sevier m Julia E.3rovr11 a.au. of ~Joseph ]rovm of Greeneville, Te11...n. 
April 20,18?1; lived in Bristol for over 20 yrs. 

( 1) \7ilbur Sevier ~ Leta i::Iontague of Va. ; live in :Bristol 
ch - Tiorothy and Lyman 

( 2) Harry Sevier rr1 Etta Joete - live in Kansas 
A - Kuliaetta Sevier 

(3') Rev.Joseph :B..Sevier m. Edith Love of St.Louis; he is :pastor of 3rd Presby. 
A- Virginia Sevier (church of Alexand.ria,Ya. 

(4) Eloise Sevier m E.H.Shelton of Va. ; live in Bristol; he is an attorney 
14 Henry Sevier m Bell IIcGaughy of Greenville,Ten..'tl. 

(1) Samuel lives in Atlanta 
(2) L~~an is in Chicago 
( 3) Victor address ,:,..nknov.rn 

Henry (14) was on the editorial staff of the Knoxville Tribvne in 1886. Re was 
also in Atlanta for aw11ile ancl later ·was editor of the 1Iacon,Ga. Telegraph; he then 

. ·w·ent to Jacksonville, Fla., 1:1there he d 



Name 

Abraham 
Adam Huntsman 

_ Albert 
Amanda 
A-ima Honkin ... 
Annie···· 
Annie Ro:pkin · · ·· 
Archie 
Bai lie·. Peytnn 
Bethania · 
Betsy.: 
·Catherine 

Seviers 

Page 

3-4 
3-9 

24 
17 
23. 
24·.· 
24 
24 · 

3-10-13 
3- 9~17 

3 
3-9~17 

Charles 3-7-10-1~-23-25 
Charles A. 10 ·· 
Charles Anderson 10-16-17-19 ··-
Charles Anderson II 16 
Char1es Dines 23 ·, 
Charles Bertrand 16 
Char.les Edgar 10 
Charles Edwin · 16- 19 
Charles Henry · 16- 18. 
Charles Robertson 3-7-9-16..:17-18 
Charles Wallace 3-9-16-18 
Charles Y!i1liam 16 

13 Claude Erict 
Coley Otis· 
Cora Amanda 
Creighton 
Daniel 
David 
David M. 
David Rutledge 

25 

13- 14 
16 
23 
25 

3 
16-24 

24 
25 

3 -9 

Dorothy 
Ea_ward 
Elbridge 
Elder 
Elizabeth 

. 17 
3-9-10-16-17-21~~ 

-,-:,1 • 
1'.:-0lSS 

Ellis Tufu..rray 
Ernest 
Elizabeth 
Eva.Elizabeth 

see above 

Francis 
Francis Alfred 
Fred Vfaldon 
Gene· Sa!l$Ster 

. -
George 
Ge:o?ge Field 
George Jones 
G-eorge W. 
G-11s sie 

3-10-14 

25 
13 
10 

23 
14 

13 
17 
10 
23 
23 

· 18 
14 

Name· 

Guy . 
Harry 

Seviers 

T1Ielen Nonvood 
•Henry 

Page 

10-16-24 
· 25 

10 
3-25 

-Isabel 3-22-23-24 
· Jrunes · 3-16-17-23 
James Ashby 

·James< Valentine 
; J.ane . 
· Jane · Su. ther lin 

.· ·Jane· Thomson 
.Janie · 

23 
25 

2-17-24 
16 

; 3-10 
25 

John• 
J:c>hll Alston 
.John ·Heriry 

3-4-5-8-10-25 
,16-19 

J.ohii Rea 
· Jo.hn Tinturff 
\ John Tu..rner 
John Valentine 

·16-19 
25 

3-9-10-15-17 
16 
14 
16 John Watt 

Joseph 
Joseph R. 

3-4-9-18-25 

Julia -
Juliaetta 

25 
16 
25 

·Keziah, .. · 3-7-9-1'7-22 
Keziah Robertson 
Ki tty Sa:ri...ford 
Lai,_ra 
Lee ViaJ?ner ._,. 

Lena 
Lev,is Y. 
Lyman 
]iiabel 
]label Rosa 
iradt:J"e .1.,_ 0 

Marcus 
Margaret 
Margaret ~lizabeth 
r:T.argaret Una 

0 .., 

3-10-14 
16 
18 
10 
25 
25 
24 
24 
23 
14 

18- 24 
3- 10 

23 
tmry 3-9-14-17-25 
Mary Amanda 10-13-14 
:Mary Ar.ill Amanda 16 
11ary Catherine 17 
:Mary . Edi th 17 
MarY Leonara 3-10-14 

~ 

J\iarv Rankin 23 
ti 

1aa:v 10 
;c; 

11innie 16 
i1ancy 3-9-17-18-22 

·Nannie 24-25 



Seviers 

Page 

Nannie Tu!aria 25 
!larinie Netherland 24 
nellie 24 
Nellie Barbara 13 
Ora 19 
Oscar Valentine 10 
Polly ··- 3 
Rebecca· 3 
Robert 3-4_5_:7_9_10-16-23· 
Robert Covington 16 
Robert ,J. 25 
Robert 1-!Fo..rray 10 
Robert \"allace 17 
Sallie 25 ·· 
Sallie Rose 16 
Samuel · 24-25 
Sama.el ·Ji.furrell 23 

' ' 

:;. , '• 
Sonhia ·3 ..... 
Su~. 16 
Sus.an · 3- 23 
Thomas 23 
Una Rudd 23 
Vic.tor ~5 
Virginia · 23- 25 
Valentine 3·-4-7-8-9-10-11-13 

,., 14-17-21-22-23 
Vaientine .Brickle 16 
Vlilbur 25 
\,i1liam · 16-24-25 
Vvilliam Robertson 3-24 
Woods oh 23 
w.valentine 23 
Zella 14 

·Other Surnames 

A.i.iderson,Cora Edwin 
Anderson, Frari..k 
Armstrong,Robert TieWolffe 
Barrett , 1fi.ary 

24 
24 
15 
22 
22 
22 
25 
15 

Ea.rrow, Albert 
Barr oir,, J o:r...n 
Barr 01il., ]IT.ab e 1 
Bean, Vlilliam_ V. 
Berrym.a.n,Alo 
:Berryman,James 
·:serryman,James LeRoy 
Berryrnan,Lu.lu Tuiay 
Berr~T.1an, Lyle 
Boldt,Foster 
:Boldt,Foster 'William 
Boldt ,Harold Lee 
Bradley iJ·ames 
Brickle ,1Jiis s 
Briscoe,Eli zabeth 
:Sroyles,Nannie I. 

14-15 
15 
15 
15 

14- 15 
15 

3-

15 
5 

3-15 
23 

3-25 

Other Surnames 

:Bro,m. ,Joseph 
Brown,Julia E. 
Brownlcn,; ,Vli lliam G. 
Cam:pbe11,Jennie• 
Cannon,Yinera 
Cannon, L~an 
Cannon,Sally 
Car~oll,Elinnie 
Ca.rs on, }~.1~. 
Cart8-r ,:John 
Carter,,Tondon 
Carter ,li!a~r Stu.art 
Castle:.,C.<M: •. ·•. ~· .. 
Cha:p~ell/M:artha 
C_la.y;Ephraim 
Cluie}11a~y ··. · 
cbtr-:rn ,· :13e'1t:·: .: 

Page 

.,25 
5- .25, 

22 
25 

3- 22 
22 
22 
24 
24 
23'· 
23 
23 
25 
22 
17· 
23 
22 
22 
16 
23 

Coff.fri-/Gerrieli us 
CovingtonfR6b~ft 
Creight<?n ,1vrargar,et 
Cu~ingham , J6liri ····. · .· . 

· Cminirigham, aro.mn:fllh1tttfield 
Cunninghain;~therine 
c-r~ingham, ~ucy 
C1n:in1ngham,Y1ar~ha 
Cunningham, lfurtha Ellen 
C1,1m1ingham., Nannie 
Cumiing-hanr,Sa.~uel B. 
Dar 1,_ing, Geraldine 
Darling, Earo·_ld-

23 
23 
·23 

23 
3 

24 
23 
24 
15 

Dar ling, ~e-ld Eugene 
Darnel1,Joe · 
Davis,Jeff~rson 
Dick~on,Jame!3 
Dines ~Emma .A. 
Din,,vi ddi e , Nancy 
Doyle ,Su.san 
:Embree ,11rs·.Maria 
Eliot ,F.:Iary 
Esperandiau,Fred 
Eu.daly,Arthu.r T. 
Ettdaly ,M. '11. 
Eu.daly ,Pa1..1line Louise 
Fain,ifiaxie 

14-15 
15 
15 
23 

3 
23 

3- 22 
3- 14 
3- 23 

23 
22 
11 
11 
11 
·24 

Fitzgibbons ,Jai11es Elbridge 
FootetEtta 

17-21 
25 

Forman,Tuiary 
fulton,Ils. 
Garrett/Mary Meilson 
Barrett,Sarah 
Gibbons,James Elbridge 
Gill, Vlilliam 
Goade,Joanna 
Good· 
aros,Charles Sevier 
Gros,Frederick v. 
Haralson,Hazel · 
Haralson, Thomas F. 

24 
15 

3- 25 
22 
17 
21 

3 
4 

23 
23 
16 
16 



Surnames Other than Sevier· 

Nmnes Page 
Earbor,Lavinia 19 
Headrick,Charles L. 24 
Eeadric1r,Margaret 24 
Headrick,Tu'Iary 24 
_Henderson,Alfred 21 

.- Henderson,Katherine 17 
Renderson,Margaret Jane 21 
Henderson,lviaria 3-15 
Henderson,Robert Tufu.rray 21 
Henderson,Thomas 17 - 2r~.-:.--
Eenderson; Thomas J. 15 
Eenderson,William 21 
F.tenry,Flora Beatrice Kintner 12 
Henry,:Dr.George Herbert 12 
Henry,:Ru.th Olive 12 
Holt,Catherine Daynee) 17 
Ho 1 t , Ki tty Daynee ) 3- 10 
!io 1 t ,]Kary Ann 17 
Rolt,Thomas 17 
Eo1 t, Vii lliam 17 
Hou$ton,Pauline 16 
Hunter, Casper · 14 
Hu.nter,Claude 14 
Runter,3ames 3- 14 
Runter,JBsse 14 
Runter,Knox 14 
Hunter ,Minta 14 
Hu.nter,Yalentine 14 
Invin,Ca~t~J.W. 25 
Jacob son, Emma 14 
Jaeger,:Dr.Charle 23 
Jaeger,Dorothy Love 23 
Jaeger,Ern..~a Louise 23 
Jones,Carl 22 
Jones,Da.niel Merriman 11 
Jones,Elizabeth 22 
Jones,Geor~e 3-7- 22 -Jones,Ral 22 
Jones,Rattie 22 
Jones ,Jarnes 22 
Jones,Jennie 22 
Jones,Keziah 22 
Jones,Lizzie 22 
Jones,Lucian 22 
Jones,mary 7- 22 
Jones,Pauline 11 
Jones,Robert 22 
Jones ,Roy 22 
Jones,Sallie Rebecca 11 
Jones,Valentine Sevier 22 
Jones,Walter 22 
J ,:r-r• 11 · mi,, 22 ones, ?'i1 1.am -1.1.1omas 
Keri..neay ,David 8 
Kimbrough,Charles 9 
Kimbrough,Sarah 9 
King,Attstin .A.. 23 

Na'1les 
.,.. J h ..,.., 1<....1ng, o n .t~. 
F..yle ,Annis Sevier 
Kyle,Clare :Bell 
Kyle,:Oavid 
F~le ,Robert 
lyle,S-amuel J. 
Lack,Finnis 
Laek,Frederick 
Landers,D.C •. 
Langl,.i_t z, Adolph. 
LanglitztE;ettie 
Langlitz,Ida Elizabeth 

*Lea~ngham.;Bertha 
,,,,,.Li!J.d~~y, Jan1es Vlright 
Linq.sey,Jglin R. 
Lindsey,Jr.Frank 
Lindsey,Nancy Jean 
Lindsey,Zenobia 
Link, W~llia1Il _J. . 
Livingston,Charlie 
Livingston,Qora Sevier 
Livingston,Edwin 

Page 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
16 
16 
23 
14 
14 
14· 
23 
12 
12 
12 
12 

. 12 
16 
16 
16 
16· 

Li vingston,James 1VI. 
Livingston,Julia 
Livingston,Kathleen Sevier 
Love·, Edi th 

16" 
19. 
l& 
25 
24 
23 
22 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Lyman,Sadie 
11~aitland, George F. 
]1farchand, Katherine 
1Eau.k, Cansie Sharp 
I~iauk, Carolyn 101.1-ise 
:£auk, G,iy JiiI. 
Mauk,John 
Mauk,Mary Ellen 
itTauk ,Turary _ Ellen Cowde11 
Mauk,Oliver Tuiathias 
Mauk,Williru:11· Franklin 
McCorkle,Francis 
Mccorkle, Robert 
!TcCorkle,Samuei Yalentine 
McDonald,Charles A. 
McDonald,Carl Eugene 
~IcDonalo.,Edv,ard Jose:ph 
McDonald, Edna .Ma~r 
McDonald,Ethel Vivian 
McDonald,Frank. LeRoy 
IIcDonald, Jan1es Allen 
llcDonald,Joh11 Sevier 

3- 22 
22 
22 
23 
14 
15 
14 
14 
14 
23 
15 
14 
23 
21 
14 

E1'.LC Donald, Iviadge Lee 
McDonald,1\.'.fargaret Ni.. 
IucDonald,IEary !,.Sevier 
1..TcDonald,liaud Estelle 
1rcnonald ,Maurie~ Valentine 
McDonald,Milton 
:McDonald,1✓Iinta Lucie 
McDonald, I::,1e biollie Inez 

14 
23 
14 
14 

*Leeper, L •. F., 
. . 25 



Su..rnaznes Other than Sevier 

!fame Page 

lic]onald, Tu.ra.riel Erma 
McDonald, Randolph McFadden 

14 
14 
14 Ile Donald, Reginald iVIinor 

McDonald, Richard 
IIcDonald,Richard Eo .. gene 
]ifcDonald, Sue .1). 

Lfc]onald,Vlallace LeRoy 
McGaug~,:Bell 
:ricG-ee ,Abbie 
McTeer,Charles E. 
"l:KcTeer ,1viargaret 
riietzger, T,Ta.rtha·· !/fae Palmer 
Metzger,Phi~i~ Charles 
Betzger,Robert 'William 
1vTi ller , Fanrii e 
Moffett,Emily 
Montagu_e, Leta 

. T • • IJioore, J.Jlzzie 

3- 14 
15 
23 
15 

3- 25 
3- 10 

22 
22. 
13 
13-
13 
24 
22. 
25 
23 

:Morris ,]/[ariari Elizabeth -.h.o llong_u.ist 
11. 

Morris,Nona 11 
l~rorris ,Parks 11 
1'1Io,rrisson,Annie 24 
11orrisson,Tuiabel Rosa 24 
:i:1orrisson,I:iialsolon Jackson 24 
:B:!oJJrisson,Ransom 24-
Iviorrisson,Samuel 24 
Murdock,Mancy 13 
Iif-v .. rdock,l:Tewton 13 
l!Iu.rdock, Sarah 13 
TuI11rray , Amelia 21 
Tu1urray, Chamberlain 21 
21urray, Charles. 9- 21 
Mu.rray,lrancis 21 
Mu..rray,J&ues Alfred Newton 21 
?ifu..rray ,Jane 21 
Mu..rray,Lina 21 
Murray ,I~iargaret Christie 9- 21 
Tihirray,IJiary .4..manda 3-9-17-21 
"!'\Jr: ,iir • • 17 21 liiu..rray ,.1.~1innie -

LTurray ,Parolee 21 
1furrell,Sue 1. 23 
Neil,Eva 3 
:rreil,J!rs .Eva ]:Toore 
!Ielson, Charles 
Nelson,Elizah Hamilton 
Nelson ,Elizabeth 
Nelson,Julia Langhome 
1'r l K -4-h . ""-ff r ba d _-.e son, av erine 11..a_ c . n 
Nelson,Mary 
Nelson,Selden 4- 7-
Nelson,Thomas A.R. 
lTelson, Valentine Sevier' 
Netherland,Annie 
liev1land, I .A. 
1'fe~1land,Tuiargaret J. 

23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
·22 
22 

3- 24 
24 

Name Page 

Cutlav1,Alexander C. 
Outlaw,George Seyier 
.0ut1aw,Kyle 
ja_ine ,Adelaide 
J>aine,Ida 

. ~ -

. Paine ,Joseph Harden 
Paine,.Lev1is Y .Jr. 
.Paine, Capt. T. H. 

. Park,Edward Can,.thers 
Park.,James Sevier 

-Park,J .• Preston 
·Pearson' Sam.uel 
'Pear son··, Vlilliam 

24 
24 
24 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
23 
23 
23 
24 
24 
l.5 . .Peterso:n,Henry 

. -Peterson,James ·14- 15 
·Peterson,~ames LeRoy . 
Peterson,Reginald Clarence 

. ™ws.j.1:1, Charles 11IcFinney 
Plii.:p:ps,Gaines 
Phi:p:ps,Kenneth 
Plum+ee,Eliza 
Po·rter ,Alice. 
Porte:r,Carolyn 

" ' ~ . . , . . 

Porter,L~cy. 
Por.ter,. Wailaam r 

' . ' ' 

Porter, Vl. c. 
l5ot~er, illfary 
Potter, Dr. Thomas. 
Potter,Thomas Jr. 
Pri~e,Fred 
Price_, Viola 1Eay 
Raysor ,Em;ly Itl£au.d 
Reynolds,Charles 
-o 1·., , -r.id d .ueyno o.s 'l!J war . 
,Reynolds ,Henry 
ReJnolds, John 
Reynold.s ,Joseph 
Reynolds,Lewis 
Reynolds,Lucy 
Reynolds ,Tuiary 
Reynolds, l~annie 
Rejr:amlds,Sallie 
Reynolds, Su.san 
Reynolds, Vial ter 
Reynolds/William 
Robertson,~narles 
Roller , Vli lliam 
Roller,Sevier 
Rose,Jeanne Adele 
Rose,Jol1n A. 
Russell,Betty 
Russell,Charles 
Russell,Jesse 
Russell,John 
Ru.sse 11, 1/[ilborn 

24-

9-

15 
15 
24 
24 
24 
22 
23. 
23 
23 
23 
23 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
24 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
24 
24-
24 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
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Ru.sselltLeighton 
Russell,Lucy 
Russell, Robert 

-Sabin,G-u.y 
Sanford,Eliza 
S anf or d YfarY }...n..'Yl , " . 

Page 

17 
17, 
17 
24 
17 
17 
17 Sangster,Edith Ann 

Sangster ,Sarah 
Scott,G-eroge 
Shelton,H.H. 
Sibley,Ann Eopkin 
Sibley ,Samu_el 
Simpson,Jane 

3- 15.:.. 17 
23 
25 
23 
23 

S im:pson ,11edia 
Smith,.Annie 
Smith,Charles 
Smith, DeVli tt 
Smith,Lucian Sevier 
Sm.ith,Margaret 
Sn1i th,1/'f.artJ 
Smith,William August-q.s 
Smith, Vfilliatu Roadman 
Stanfi~ld,Thomas 
Snyder;Charles 
Snyde1~ ,John 
Steele,J:r~llie 
Stephenson ,.4..lma 
Stephenson,Je_ssie J;Iartin 
Stephenson ,JI.rK. 
Stevens~Riley 
Stoops,Bell Boothby 
St·oops ,Dorothy Armine 
Stoo~s,Perry Houston 
Stoops,Mary ·D.Waldrop 
Stoops,Richard Boothby 
Susong,Katherine 
Sutherlin,Ida Matthews 
Thomas ,Edv;in 
Thomas ,Suzan..11.e 
To·wers ,May 
Vance , Ae,r,one s 
Vance,Ann 
VancetAnnis 
Vance,Bessie 
Vance, Charles 
Vance,Cnarles Robertson 
Vance,Charles R.Jr. 
Vance,Dorothy 
Vance,Ida Bell 
Vance,James H. 
Vance,James I. 
Vance ,Ja.rnes N. 
Vance,Jennie 
Vance,Jose:ph A. 

23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
13 

3 
3 

16 
13· 
13 
13 
24 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
22 
16 
16 
16 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24· 
24 
24 
24 
24 

3-. 24 
24 
24 
24 
24 

I~ame Page 

Vance,Joseph E. 24 
Vance,Kezia 24-
Vance,Juargaret 24· 
Vance,Marga~?t·J. 24 
Vance ,Tuiaria C. 24 
Vance ,I~iary 24 
Vance,Nannie 24 
Vance,Olivet 24 
Vance,Rebecca L.; 24 
Vance,Reuben 24 
Vance,Samu.el 24 
Vance, Viil.liam 24 
Vance,William Carroll 24 
·wagner, Lee 16 
Waldrop,Armine Wright 12- 13 
Wal~rop,Ethel Vivian 12 
Waldrop,Margaret Ellenoral2-13 
Vfaldrop ,ltary DeForest 12 
Wald.rop,Rosanah ·Catherine 

Barry 12 
Waldrop,Sarau_el DeForest 12 
Waldrop,William Carroll 12 
iJald.rop, ?Ti llia~ Franklin 12-13 
·ware, Penctleton · 16 
Vvatt ,Martha 16 
Wharton,Donald ·14-15 
VS111arton, no·nald Gardiner 15 
Wharton,Richard Bruce 15 
Wbite,H.w. 16 
Whitehead,Mollie 16 
Williams,Cornelius Coffin 22 
Williams~Ella 22 
Williams,Isabel Sevier 22 
Willia~s,John 22 
V!illiams ,l'.'fary Nelson · . 22 
Williams,Thomas L. 22- 24 
Witt,Elizabeth 9 
Witt,Joseph 9 
Woods,Charles 22 
Woods,L'uddgha 22 
Woods,Frederick 22 
Woods,Frank 22 
Woods,Kate 22 
Woods,Louise 22 
Woods,Pauline 22. 
Woodson,Virginia E. 23 
Wright,Alice Yates 11 
Wright,l..rvin 10 
Wright,]ess Ellenora 11 
Wright,]lanche 10 
Wright,Florence 10 
Wright,Franklin 3-10- 12 
Wright,Clarence Franklin 11 
wright,Katherine Couter 10 
Wr1ght,c1arence Leslie 10-11-17 



Surnames Other than Sevier 

Jiame 

'\!Yright ,I'.!Iargaret Rebecca 
Wright,Earian Ellenora 
Wright,Tufaud Ellenora 
1t/r ight , 1viaxvre 11 Ear 1 
Wright,Walter Franklin 
Xaviers 
Yelvington,Rattie 

Page 

11-12 
11 

10-12 
10· 

10-11 
4 

17 




